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Tamworth

Thursday 21st January 2021

Racel TAMWORTH NATIONAL GUITAR MUSEUM SHOWCASE MAIDEN HANDICAP  1:15 pm

1600m

Race2 TASTE TAMWORTH FESTIVAL COUNTRY ONLY SHOWCASE MAIDEN PLATE  1:50 pm
1200m

Race3 COUNTRY MUSIC HALL OF FAME SHOWCASE MAIDEN PLATE 1400m 2:25 pm

Race4 COUNTRY MUSIC CAPITAL NEWS BENCHMARK 66 SHOWCASE HANDICAP  3:05 pm
1600m

Race5 ENTERTAINMENT VENUES TAMWORTH CLASS 1 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 3:40 pm
1200m

Race66 TAMWORTH COUNTRY MUSIC CAPITAL SHOWCASE BENCHMARK 58 4:15 pm
HANDICAP 1400m

Race7 TAMWORTH GOLDEN GUITAR CUP OPEN SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1200m 4:50 pm

Race8 DESTINATION TAMWORTH CLASS 3 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1000m 5:30 pm

Produced for free by Punters.com.au

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 TAMWORTH NATIONAL GUITAR MUSEUM SHOWCASE MAIDEN NSW: 1:15 pm

HANDICAP 1600m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 1:15 pm

10th $725. QLD: 12:15 pm

Rail: +2m Entire Course NT: 11:45 am

Straight: 380m. SA: 12:45 pm
WA: 10:15 am

Circumference: 1830m.
For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 12. Reach Beyond Blinkers first time, tongue tie first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Capital Venture Jake Pracey-Holmes Cameron Crockett 3248225977 9:0-3-0 $17325 0% 33% 3 585
3. This Is Serious Yvette Lewis (al.5)  Sue Grills 976 2:0-0-0 $1040 0% 0% 9 575
SCRATCHED

5. Endorphins Andrew Gibbons Kris Lees 82s4s7 3:0-1-0 $5500 0% 33% 1 56
SCRATCHED

7. Lasting Grace Grant Buckley Kristen Buchanan 1233558 5:0-1-2 $9270 0% 60% 2 56
8. Opal Glory Reece Jones Scott Singleton 440555 4:0-0-0 $3970 0% 0% 4 555
9. Creme De Vin Rachael Murray Sally Torrens 7043705059 8:0-0-1 $4865 0% 13% 5 55
10. Feeling Groovy Casey Waddell (@3)  Bryan Dixon 5890560556 14:0-0-0 $4290 0% 0% 8 55
SCRATCHED

12. Reach Beyond Billy Cray Scott Singleton 28845640 6:0-0-0 $5140 0% 0% 6 55
13. Tickle Me Scarlett Adrian Layt Kris Lees 6029 3:0-1-0 $6300 0% 3% 7 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

4 9 3. This Is Serious "H
) 8 10. Feeling Groovy “H
s
& 7 13. Tickle Me Scarlett 'ﬁ‘
,'Q; 6 12. Reach Beyond ﬂ
] 5 9. Creme De Vin "ﬁ
Q 4 8. Opal Glory "H
& 3 2. Capital Venture "H
&
Ap 2 7. Lasting Grace 'v
;:m 1 5. Endorphins 'ﬁ

Rail position: +2m Entire Course Race Direction >
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&

3 n CAPITAL VENTU RE Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 3
Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 58.5kg Prizemoney $17,325
4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Sire Stratum Dam Nocturne
g;‘;ﬁgg F?AHrT‘; Har"egAJ W Eeles s Eees. 6 £ Prce ey e CATEST 9030 12Mths 9031 15t Up30-1-0  2nd Up 20-1-0
B Clrodett v rones, > e B SRR DI AT Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-3-0 Soft1:0-0-0  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Pale Green, Orange Stars Jockey 2:0-1-1 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f9  TAMW Thu2lJan21 1600m Mdn Good4 ﬂ] Plracey— 58.5 3 $11.00 Lasting Grace 56.0kg 0.31L 1:36.76 6 5
olmes
20f14 GUNN Thu14Jan21 1300m MDN-SW Good4 ﬂ] Plracey— 59.0 2 $6.50 Photogenic 59.0kg 1.46L 1:16.04 7 8
olmes
40f8 SCON Mon 21Dec20 1300m MDN Heavy9 R Jones 590 2 $201C1(;r;16mand0 Hunt 57.5kg 3.07L 5 6
80f9 MUDG Fri4Dec2)  1500m MDN-SW Goodd A Bullock 500 8 $3.30 Blue Velvet 57.0kg 14391 1316 32
20f13 DUBB Sun 15Nov20 1300m MDN-SW Good4 R Jones 590 8 $4'601D1§%a In The Dark 59.0kg 0.67L 9 10
- B Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 9
THIS IS SERIOUS Jockey Yvette Lewis 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,040
. 4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
L __. Sire Declaration Of War Dam But I'm Serious
grﬁgfsrmrﬁi Hl\frisrfM Haire, Ms R G Haire, ) Antco, E5TJ G Antco, 6 oo 20-0-0 12 Miths 30-0-0° st Up 10-0-0. - 2ndl Up 10-0-0
Rositano, W J Haire & Mrs K Haire ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Yellow Armbands And Black Cap Jockey 3:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 TAMW Thu21lJan21 1600m Mdn Good4 Y Lewis 57.5 9 $31.00 Lasting Grace 56.0kg 4.61L 1:36.76 9 9
70f14 INVE Frillan2l  1400m MDN Good4 Y Lewis 590 9  $14 Shelled 56.0kg 4.87L 1:23.89 13 14
60f10 GUNN Tue 15Dec20 1300m CG&E MDN Good3 Y Lewis 500 3 $31131%%Ck'5 Command 59.0kg 4.19L 10 10
40of 5 QUIR  Sun22Nov20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 G Ryan n/a Red Liberty n/a 13.83L 58.55
70f8 TAR  Fri15Marl9 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5  C Graham nfa 6 Quite Neat n/a 16.10L 1:00.79
o H EN DORPH I Ns Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 1
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 56.0kg Prizemoney $5,500
3 year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Sire Sebring Dam Kidnapper
Breeder Mrs N Grant-Taylor 0.1- 1. 0.1- -0-0-
Owners A | Grant-Taylor, Mrs N L Grant-Taylor & M A Paine Ea ree(; g 8 (1) 0 12 Nclltg_so46001 0 lstﬂU2p-03.é)01 0 ﬁnd Up19601000
Colours Dark Blue, White Stars on Sleeves, White Cap, Dark Blue Star JIm|: : 2-0-0 0 g?: 0 0’ 0_ 0_ _T_o k.O-O '0 0 Tel(a/‘gl . OE) E) 0
ockey 2:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f9 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1600m Mdn Good4 A Gibbons 56.0 1 $2.40 Lasting Grace 56.0kg 3.08L 1:36.76 2 2
20f11 TARE Mon4Jan21 1400m MDN-SW Heavyl0 B Avdulla 55.5 2 $4.20 Loose Buttons 55.5kg 0.98L 1:26.08 6 3
30f9 NCLE Thu3Dec20 920m MDN-BT Good4 A Bullock n/a Impulse Control n/a 0.83L 53.75
40f 7 NEWC Tue270ct20 1200m F&M MDN Soft7 A Gibbons 555 1 $9 Victorella 57.0kg 2.99L 1:12.33 4 5
70of7  GOSF  Wed 140ct20 1000m MDN-BT Good4 A Gibbons n/a Fantastic Baby n/a 2.91L 1:03.02
Trainer Kristen Buchanan Barrier 2
__ LASTING GRACE Jockey Grant Buckley 56.0kg Prizemoney $9,270
# 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 0-60
™ Sire Direct Charge Dam Dix
(B)';Issgfsr Fi\AFrScRotStcl\O/ItE Wren, Mrs S A Reibelt, M A Criss, Miss A L Criss, J Lusty, D Career 50-1-2 12 Mths 61-1-2 1t Up 2:0-0-1 2nd Up 20-0-1
AScott, S J Wheeler‘, Miss K L B’uchanan, RH Gr’eville, K'S Aitken & M W fsang, " Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:.0-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Wingnut Sports (Mgr: G D Hannigan) Jockey 221-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, White Vee, Orange Sleeves, Black Armbands, Orange Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of9 TAMW Thu2lJan21 1600m Mdn Good4 G Buckley 56.0 2 $2.20 Lasting Grace 56.0kg 0.10L 1:36.76 4 3
20f10 MUSW Thu7Jan21  1500m MDN-SW Heavy8 G Buckley 570 8 $3.80 Ita 55.5kg 0.99L 1:33.89 8 8
3of 11 TUNC Mon 7Dec20 1400m MDN-SW Soft6 A Bullock 570 5 $4.601I._2%v4egtheinvasi0n 55.5kg 4.60L 4 4
30f9  NEWC Tue 24Nov20 1350m F&M MDN Goodd Klennings 570 2 $12Send Me Wild soskg23512295 4 5
40f6  WYNG Wed 11Nov20 1000m MDN-BT Soft5 K Jennings n/a Military Mama n/a 1.06L 1:01.89
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- Trainer Scott Singleton Barrier 4
~ [} oPAL GLORY Tainer Scott ing .
) y Reece Jones 55.5kg Prizemoney $3,970
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Olympic Glory Dam Halimeda
gwﬁgfsr SFIOSriiSEeIt_:ndgl\]/I?sSAUI?e?Ir FPUE?gaIt)stg/nLFEdDuffy Ms K Dixon, B Franklin, C Career £0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2.0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
M Menagh, Ms CgA Williams, Ms AyN Holzer, A Laurencic, Ms C KiIby,VWingnut "~ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Sports (Mgr: G D Hannigan) & Wingnut Sports No 2 (Mgr: G D Hannigan) Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Tartan, Red Diamond, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f9 TAMW Thu2lJan21 1600m Mdn Good4 R Jones 55.5 4 $17.00 Lasting Grace 56.0kg 1.18L 1:36.76 8 8
40f8 QUIR Tuel2an2l 1450m MDN Good4 B Cray 565 4 $7 Anazarli 59.0kg 2.73L 1:28.36 8 5
10 of 10 HAWK Sun 13Dec20 1600m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 J Ford 570 3 $41 Mission Bravo 57.0kg 12.05L 1:35.85 8 8
50f13 MUSW Fri27Nov20 1280m MDN-SW Good4 B Cray 57.5 2 $21 Cobia 57.5kg 851L 1:15.46 6 6
60f7 WYNG Wed 11Nov20 1000m MDN-BT Soft5 B Cray n/a Evolutionary n/a 6.03L 1:01.49
b n CREME DE VIN Trainer Sally Torrens Barrier 5
v Jockey Rachael Murray 55.0kg Prizemoney $4,865
i / 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-13
</ Sire Bull Point Dam Hootandance
preeder serenor Holdings Pty Ltd Career 80-0-1 12 Mths 90-0-1  1stUp2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Brown Sash Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 4:.0-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9 TAMW Thu2lJan21 1600m Mdn Good4 R Murray 55.0 5 $71.00 Lasting Grace 56.0kg 3.04L 1:36.76 5 4
10 of 13 GUNN Thu 14Jan21  1600m CL1-SW Good4 R Murray 55.0 10  $81 Fenerbache 59.0kg 7.66L 1:35.3 12 13
40f12 GILG Sun3Jan2l  1600m MDN Soft7  CWaddell 565 11 $311Tﬂ)|??ted Escape 56.5kg 2.09L 1 1
30of 7 QUIR Sat26Dec20 1600m MDN-SW Good4  C Waddell 555 2 $16 Ba‘rellan Bandit 59.0kg 0.86L 1:38.3
70f8 GUNN Tue15Dec20 1300m F&M MDN Good3 B Hodder 55.5 4 $151 Perhaps Deday 55.5kg 4.89L 1:17.11 77
FEELING GROOVY Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 8
W i Jockey Casey Waddell 55.0kg Prizemoney $4,290
" 4yearold bay or brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- Sire Verrazano Dam Mrs Post
Breeder Mr A Davison 0-0- 0.0 0-0- 0-0-
Owners B T Dixon, Mrs J A Dixon & B W Dixon :a ree(; (} %000 0 22 I\lclltlﬁ.éS(.)O 00 0 ;stﬂUZPOZéIé) 0 ﬁnd Up1.2(.)00000
Colours Fluorescent Yellow, Scottish Tartan Sash i B:0-U- ood 1LU-4- oft 2U-4 eavy LU-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 TAMW Thu2lJan21 1600m Mdn Good4  C Waddell 55.0  8$151.00 Lasting Grace 56.0kg 2.08L 1:36.76 7 7
80f12 GUNN Thu14Jan21 1600m CL1-SW Good4  C Waddell 550 8 $151 Ah Well 57.0kg 4.11L 1:36. 8 7
90f12 GILG Sun3Jan2l  1600m MDN Soft7  E Meredith 565 3 $1011T£??ted Escape 56.5kg 4.30L 8 9
13 of 14 GUNN Tue 15Dec20 1600m MDN-SW Good3 R Jones 570 13 $151 Raglan 59.0kg 16.16L 1:36.71 14 14
50f9 MUDG Fri4Dec20  1500m MDN-SW Good4 R Jones 570 6 $101 Blue Velvet 57.0kg 6.20L 1:31.6 7 1
- REACH BEYON D Trainer Scott Singleton Barrier 6
’ Jockey Billy Cray 55.0kg Prizemoney $5,140
-~ 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Outreach Dam Misa Eire
Breeder Mr P Smith 0-0- 0.1 0-0- 0-0-
Owners P Smith, S Smith & B Bartlett :a ree(; (? 8 8 0 22 I\lclltz.so7(.)001 0 ;stﬂUﬁOZgé) 0 ﬁnd Up1.2(.)00000
Colours Green, White Logo, White Sleeves With Green And Orange Hoops, Green "1 V-U"0" ?0 YT ot L.U-Y- eavy LU-U-
Cap With White Peak Jockey 6:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f9  TAMW Thu21Jan21 1600m Mdn Good4 B Cray 550 6 $19.00 Lasting Grace 56.0kg 0.10L 1:36.76 1 1
80f10 WYON Sat2Jan21 ~ 1600m MDN Heavy9 J Taylor 550 3 $26 Solar Apex 59.0kg 4.33L 1:39.86 6 7
80of14 SCON Fri11Dec20 1300m MDN Good4 B Cray 550 2 $31 Confessed 55.5kg 4.69L 1:17.49 6 7
40f13 DUBB Sun15Nov20 1300m MDN-SW Good4 B Cray 575 5 $141I%gqga In The Dark 59.0kg 2.16L 5 6
6of8 NEWC Sat4Jul20  1600m 2Y HCP Good4 B Cray 550 8 26 Blaze A Trail 61.0kg 6.24L 1:37.7 7 6
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= . Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 7
13 TICKI'E ME SCARLETT Jockey Adrian Layt 55.0kg Prizemoney $6,300
[ %y 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Sire Snitzel Dam Scarlett Lady
gmggmgk’é’l Bl:?ditr?(:kud o & Wt Boodsage | C2TEST 3010 12Mihs 4010 1stUp10-0-0  2nd Up 10-1-0
LA Mg Rty o MR & WerettBlocdod™ Fim 00-00 Good 20-10  Soft00-0-0  Heavy 10-0-0
Colours Emerald Green, Red And White Checked Epaulettes, Gold Star And Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Armbands, Checked Stripes On Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60of9 TAMW Thu2lJan21 1600m MDN Good4 A Layt 550 7 $13 Lasting Grace 56.0kg 2.52L 1:36.76 36
10 of 14 COFF  Wed 30Dec20 1415m MDN-SW Heavy10 A Gibbons 55.5 1 $4EF Scenic Sunrise 57.5kg 7.89L 1:30.73 6 6
20f9 MUDG Fri4Dec20  1500m MDN-SW Good4  C Reith 555 1  $31Blue Velvet57.0kg 1.44L 1:316 4 4
90f11 TARE Mon 16Nov20 1312m MDN Good4 A Collett 560 3 $31 Alastor 59.0kg 4.78L 1:18.78 77
80of8 GOSF Wed 140ct20 1000m MDN-BT Good4 A Bullock n/a Thailand n/a 5.63L 1:03.17
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Race 2 TASTE TAMWORTH FESTIVAL COUNTRY ONLY SHOWCASE MAIDEN

PLATE 1200m
Prize $39,200. st $19,700. 2nd $7,150. 3rd $3,750. 4th $2,200. 5th $1,300. 6th $1,100. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. 9th

NSW: 1:50 pm

VIC/TAS: 1:50 pm

$1,000. 10th $1,000. QLD: 12:50 pm
Rail: +2m Entire Course NT: 12:20 pm
Straight: 380m. S8 LAY T
Circumference: 1830m. WALOS0 am
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 3. Beauzen Gelded, 5. Unitary Blinkers first time, 9. Mother's Day Blinkers first time, 15. Lady River
Lugging bit first time, 16. Strelitzia Blinkers first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
3. Beauzen Serg Lisnyy Troy O'Neile 050699 4:0-0-0 $1775 0% 0% 12 575
4. Hurn Court Grant Buckley Sue Grills 55923 3:0-1-1 $6500 0% 67% 1 575
5. Unitary Clayton Gallagher ~ Melissa Dennett 024 2:0-1-0 $3120 0% 50% 6 57.5
6. Don'tforgetmonica Jake Pracey-Holmes Cameron Crockett 65533 3:0-0-2 $5340 0% 67% 11 57
7. Kegstar Adrian Layt Mark Hatch 005 2:0-0-0 $1220 0% 0% 14 57
8. Miss Breffni Rachael Murray Sally Torrens 0744050465 32:0-4-0 $33515 0% 13% 10 57
9. Mother's Day Reece Jones Rodney Northam 1265252345 8:0-4-2 $26,795 0% 75% 13 57
10. Ourasianprincess Shane S Arnold Dean McHardie 9659854857 26:0-1-2 $24675 0% 12% 9 57
11. Wee Lassie Yvette Lewis (al.5)  Bryan Dixon 0035860409 51:0-4-11 $63275 0% 29% 2 57
12. Continuum Dylan Gibbons (a2)  David Matts 7766544782 16:0-1-1 $16,710 0% 13% 4 555
13. Jade Mikayla Weir Jane Clement 44528694 6:0-1-0 $7515 0% 17% 5 555
14. Miss Parmigiana Ashley Morgan Melanie O'Gorman 15 1:0-0-0 $720 0% 0% 7 555
15. Lady River Billy Cray Scott Singleton 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 555
16. Strelitzia Daniel Northey Mark Mason 88 1:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 3 555
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Rail position: +2m Entire Course

7. Kegstar "U
9. Mother's Day "H
3. Beauzen "H
6. Don'tforgetmonica "H

10. Ourasianprincess "U
14. Miss Parmigiana "H

13. Jade "ﬂ\
12. Continuum "U

8. Miss Breffni "H
15. Lady River "v
5. Unitary "H
16. Strelitzia ﬁ

11. Wee Lassie "U
4. Hurn Court "H

Race Direction
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Lop

[} BEAUZEN

3 year old brown or black gelding (male)
Sire Brazen Beau Dam Hipster Girl
Breeder Mr D Gillies

Owners K O'Neile, J Payne, J Payne, S Tworek, T Hearne, S Rivers, S Rivers, P

Smitt & T Smitt

Colours Black, White Diamonds In Diamond Shape, Turquoise Sleeves, Black

Seams, Turquoise Cap, White Diamond

Race Details
13 of 14 TAMW

80of9  GUNN
70f8 GUNN
14 of 16 SCON
60f8 MORE

Thu 21Jan21

Tue 15Dec20
Sat 5Dec20
Fri 15May20
Sat 9May20

1200m Mdn-sw

900m OPEN-BT
1000m OPEN-BT
1100m ING CHALL
1400m MDN-SW

® I HURN COURT
i.

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Outreach Dam Markworthy

Breeder Mr P S Frampton

Owners P S Frampton & Mrs B F M Frampton
Colours Gold, Black Maltese Cross And Cap

Race Details
50f14 TAMW Thu 21Jan21 1200m Mdn-sw

50f7 QUIR Tuel2Jan21 1000m OPEN-BT
90f13 TAMW Mon 14Sep20 1200m MDN

20f10 TAMW Mon 31Aug20 1000m MDN-SW
30f10 TAMW Fri24Jul20  1000m MDN-SW

. [ uNITARY
@ 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Spill the Beans Dam Spinster
Breeder Aquis Farm

Track
Good4

Good3
Soft5

Good4
Good4

Track
Good4

Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4

Owners D Stevens, W P Fahey, R J Fahey, Mrs R L Whyte, C M Whyte, D Moretti, R . .
Nicholson, K C Darlington, Mrs G A Darlington, C Darlington, D J Lott, D G Thrift, MsF'rm 0:0-0-0

K'L York, L K Cummins, G B Simpson & Fun In The Sun (Mgr: G B Simpson), P

Wensemius, P J Kuzmiuk

Colours Emerald Green, Yellow Sun, Purple Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Race Details
11 of 14 TAMW Thu 21Jan21 1200m Mdn-sw

20f14 GLI Sat9Jan21  1000m MDN-SW
40f12 GUNN Sat5Dec20  1000m MDN
206 MWBK Wed 18Nov20 900m OPEN-BT
30f7 GCST  Tue 10Sepl9 900m 2Y-TRL

Track
Good4

Soft6
Soft6
Soft5
Good4

Trainer Troy O'Neile Barrier 12

Jockey Serg Lisnyy 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,775

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Lisnyy 57.5 12$101.001|}{I(i)535.9Parmigiana 55.5kg 7.19L 13 13
M Weir nfa 9 Prince Duporth n/a 4.24L 59.34
B Evans nfa 3 Danebrook n/a 15.81L 57.91
A Gibbons 56.5 14  $301 The Bopper 56.5kg 14.27L 1:02.38 10 14
L Blanch 56.5 8 $6.50 Magic Moet 57.0kg 8.95L 1:23.45 1 3

Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 1

Jockey Grant Buckley 57.5kg Prizemoney $6,500

Win Range - W&P% 0-67

Career 3:0-1-1 12 Mths 4:0-1-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
G Buckley 575 1 $4.201|}{I(i)535.9 Parmigiana 55.5kg 0.85L 6 6
G Buckley n/a Spiasher n/a 2.65L57.21
G Buckley 56.5 13 $4.40 Meyisti 59.5kg 7.52L 1:10.34 9 7
G Buckley 56.5 4 $5.50 Rubic Honour 59.0kg 1.60L 56.81 4 4
G Buckley 565 1 $3.505%r6a7ckerjack Kenny 59.0kg 3.55L 4 4

Trainer Melissa Dennett Barrier 6

Jockey Clayton Gallagher 57.5kg Prizemoney $3,120

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Gallagher 575 6 $17.001|}{I(i)535.9Parmigiana 55.5kg 5.49L 1 1
M Mcguren 575 4 $2.60F Prue’s Prophet 55.5kg 9.49L 59.16 7 6
C Gallagher 575 11 $6 Bonnie Ev 57.0kg 3.09L 57.79 7 7
C Gallagher nfa 6 Lovetheinvasion n/a 0.19L 53.92
A Chau nfa 4 Press Start n/a 5.75L 54.09
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N ' Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 11
4 h n DON TFORG ETMONICA Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 57.0kg Prizemoney $5,340
.j "4 4 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-67
“#T  Sire Monaco Consul Dam Irrational
gxrel:fSrJMD:ar;toAn BGalzrgapararo P H Keast, P A Barry, E Johnson, S R Harris, M C Career 30-0-2 12 Mths 4.0-0-2 1st Up 1.0-0-1 2nd Up 10-0-1
Chapman & J T She;;herdson PAA) Barry éMgr: PA E;arry) I ~ Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Pale Blue, Black Braces, Armbands And Striped Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60f14 TAMW Thu2lJan21 1200m Mdn-sw Good4 ﬂ] Plracey— 570 11 $2.901|\{I(i)5359Parmigiana 55.5kg 1.39L 4 5
olmes 10.
40f8 MWBK Thu7Jan21  1000m OPEN-BT Heavy8 R Jones n/a Monaco Sniper n/a 4411 1:00.83
3of 5 SCNE Mon 14Dec20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 #Plracey— n/a Frontline n/a 1.11L 59.08
olmes
50f14 SCON Sun19Jjul20 1300m MDN Soft5 A Layt 57.5 11 $4.20 Cracking Mo 58.5kg 2.221 1:18.31 8 6
30f14 SCON Fri10Jul20  1300m MDN Soft5 A lLayt 56.0 4 $3.10F Easy Campese 57.5kg 3.18L 1:18.55 4 2
- . Trainer Mark Hatch Barrier 14
) 7 KEGSTAR Jockey Adrian Layt 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,220
'y ] lsl.yeaKr oIdt (I:)hestnsut mgre f(female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
& " Sire Krupt Dam Scrapboo
Breeder Ms M O'Gorman Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners K R Hausfeld, Mrs C G Hausfeld & M J Hatch Fi 1,0'0 0 Good 00 0 0 Soft 1:0 0 0 H 0'6 0-0
Colours Mauve, Black Sash And Cap JImI: '1'0'0 0 D?(t’ 0 0' 0 0 T° k'O_O_O 0 Tel(a/‘ll)ytk)b 0 0
ockey 1:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 TAMW Thu 21Jan21  1200m Mdn-sw Good4 A Layt 57.0 14$101.001I}{I(ijs§9Parmigiana 55.5kg 4.56L 77
100f12 INVE Frillan2l  1050m MDN-SW Soft5  CWaddell 570 11 $26 Flowrider ssskg 9.0 10021 72
50f8 ARMI Tue1Dec20 1100m F&M MDN-SW Firm2 R Jones 58.0 8 $5.50 Mook's Sister 56.5kg 6.93L 1:04.05 6 6
lof6 SCNE Wed 19Aug20 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 R Jones n/a Kegstar n/a 0.22L 1:03.17
T n MISS BREFFNI Trainer Sally Torrens Barrier 10
v Jockey Rachael Murray 57.0kg Prizemoney $33,515
| '/ 7 year old brown or black mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-13
; Sire Nicconi Dam Misa Eire
Breeder Mr P Smith A L. ). N1
Owners S Torrens & Mrs S M Dries Ea ree; g 26004 0 éZ NCIItI;;gOS % 0 ;stﬂU5|?07f(()) 0 ﬁnd Up;(')OOlOO
Colours Yellow, Brown Sash, Yellow Cap JImI: '5'0'0 0 D?(t’ 10 00 T° k.6_0_0 0 Telf/‘ll)yt 20 0 0
ockey 5:0-0- ist 4:0-0- rack 6:0-0- rk/Dst 2:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 TAMW Thu 21Jan21  1200m Mdn-sw Good4 R Murray 57.0 10$201.001|}{I(;5359Parmigiana 55.5kg 12.63L 10 14
7of8 ARMI TuelDec20 1100m F&MMDN-SW  Firm2 R Murray 580 7 $18 Mook's Sister 56.5kg 9.74L L0405 8 8
40f13 MORE Fri300ct20  950m MDN Good3 R Murray 56.5 10  $26 Aloctane 56.5kg 2.11L 55.46 6
4of6  MDGE Sat240ct20 1100m F&M MDN-SW Soft7 R Murray 580 1 $4.201V(\)/7isof}ing And Hoping 58.0kg 1.96L
110f 14 GUNN Mon 120ct20 1000m MDN-SW Goodd R Murray 570 14 $151 Superstasia 55.0kg 11271 565 4 1
s ' Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 13
n MOTH ER S DAY Jockey Reece Jones 57.0k Prizemoney $26,795
4 Idb (female) ’
year old bay mare {female Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-75
Sire Stratum Dam Tej
gﬁ::fsrglngnryfggssl lSng(?JE::;og?:LanZrL;dD N Fraser, H B Brooks, D A Blair, Career 80-4-2 12 Mths 7:1-3-1  Lst Up 4:0-2-0 2nd Up 3-1-2
NS Cameron, J W Tho;'ley, PA KIeasé, BT Andelrson, D Du CI;ateau &M M Beale ‘Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 5:0-2-2 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Colours Navy Blue, Gold braid, Bottle Green Sleeves, White Cap, Navy Blue Pom Jockey 3:1-1-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
l1of14 TAMW Thu2lJan21 1200m Mdn-sw Good4 R Jones 570 13 $3.40 Miss Parmigiana 55.5kg L 1:10.39 5 4
20f7  MUSW Thu7Jan21  1280m MDN Heavy8 R Jones 59.0 7 $1.95F Oakfield Prince 57.5kg 2.94L 1:18.79 5 3
60f14 SCON Fri11Dec20  1000m MDN-SW Good4 R Jones 570 9 $4.60 Baiyka 55.5kg 4.85L 56.92 1 1
20f14 SCON Sun19Jul20 1300m MDN Soft5  CReith 58.5 2 $4F Cracking Mo 58.5kg 1.171 1:18.31 4 5
20f16 SCON Fri15May20 1300m MDN-SW Good4  C Reith 570 4 $4.20F1I.-1i692hsly Decorated 59.0kg 0.30L 7 6
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- Trainer Dean McHardie Barrier 9
i OURASIANPRINCESS Jockey Shane S Arnold 57.0kg Prizemoney $24,675
e*’ 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-12
Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Poetic Faith
g;‘;ﬁgg geﬁcﬂgg d{goroughbmds Career 26:0-1-2 12 Mths 200-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours Pink, Black Maltese Cross, Pale Green And Black Striped Sleeves, Pink Firm 1:0-0-0 Gfmd 13:0-0-1 Soft 10:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
And Black Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1200m Mdn-sw Good4 S 'S Arnold 51.0 9$201.001|}{I(i)535,9Parmigiana 55.5kg 2.95L 12 12
60f12 INVE Frillan2l  1050m MDN-SW Soft5  GMcdonnell 570 9 $61 Flowrider ss.kg 458L 10021 12 10
90f10 NEWC Sat22Aug20 1885m MDN-SW Good3  Q Krogh 570 10 $101 Vegareign 59.0kg 12.53L 1:58.4 8 8
80f10 NEWC Thu 13Aug20 1875m MDN-SW Good4 M Weir 570 5  $31 Sky Lab 55.5kg 12.86L 1:57.52 1 2
50f9 GOSF Sat25Jul20  2100m MDN-SW Soft5 M Weir 570 2 $20 Rejected 58.0kg 3.14L 2:14.76 9 9
':H . Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 2
_;', e 11 WEE LASSIE Jockey Yvette Lewis 57.0kg Prizemoney $63,275
"y =.: 6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-29
< " Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Whippy Van
gfv‘::gfs' E';V'\;VODY)\(’;’RQ Career 51:0-4-11 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1stUp4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Colours Pink, Royal Blue And White Checked Sleeves And Cap ~ Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 43:0-4-10  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:0-0-3  Dist 9:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 TAMW Thu 21Jan21 1200m Mdn-sw Good4 Y Lewis 51.0 2$101.001|}{I(i)535,9Parmigiana 55.5kg 6.31L 9 9
110f12 GILG  Sun3Jan2l  1100m MDN-SW Soft7  EMeredith 570 6 $411I::006>.(1?n The Rocks 55.5kg 8.19L 11
30f7 GILG FrilJan2l  800m PIC MDN-SW Good4 7 Lewis 650 7 $3.60 Raffle 65.0kg 1.65L 46.86
80f12 COON Sun15Mar20 1100m 3Y+ MDN SW Good4 K Dunbar 570 8 $101 Trelise 56.5kg 3.89L 1:05.87 4 3
60f13 MUDG Sun1Mar20 1200m MDN-SW Good3 K Dunbar 570 1 $151 Chastise 58.5kg 4.48L 1:11.81 4 4
1 co NTI NUUM Trainer David Matts Barrier 4
"' Jockey Dylan Gibbons 55.5kg Prizemoney $16,710
" 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-13
- Sire Time for War Dam Glycerine
gfv‘::gfsf gALr&PM'\:lqu”ﬁnMam D it Comoly & K H ke Career 16:0-1-1 12 Mths 15:0-1-0 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Colours Purple, Gold Quérters, Sleeves And Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-1  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 TAMW Thu21lJan21 1200m Mdn-sw Good4 D Gibbons 555 4 $21.001|}{I(i)535,9Parmigiana 55.5kg 1.54L 14 11
70f11 LISM  Sun17Jan2l 1210m F&M MDN Soft5  CGraham 555 2 $4.60 Stormiaire 585kg 432L 11165 19
60f8 WARW Wed 6Jan21 1200m 3YF MDN-SW Heavy9 JV Overmeire 56.0 1  $91 Flexible 56.0kg 8.00L 1:12.51 33
60f11 KENS Thu17Dec20 1150m 3Y MDN-SW Soft6  C Graham 550 7 $201 Vreneli 57.0kg 3.60L 1:07.6 11 1
50f8 ARMI Tue1Dec20 1400m MDN Firm2 ) Grisedale 56.5 4 $13 If You Think So 56.5kg 3.62L 1:23.73 5 5
1 3 JADE Trainer Jane Clement Barrier 5
Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.5kg Prizemoney $7,515
P 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Sire Sizzling Dam Opalize
Breeder Katom 1. (1. 0-()- 0-()-
Ot Mo Cement &) Cemen Greer 6010 12Mhs 1010 15U 000 20d UpL100
Colours Black And Red Halves, White Diamond Band, Red Cap irmm B:0-0- 000 2= oft 3:9-4- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 7:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1200m Mdn-sw Good4 M Weir 555 5 $26.001|}{I(i)535,9Parmigiana 55.5kg 0.73L 33
40f12 INVE Frillan2l  1050m MDN-SW Softs M Weir 555 2 $9.50 Flowrider ss.5kg 405L 10021 58
20f11 ARMI  Sun20Sep20 1300m F&M MDN-SW Good4 M Weir 555 1 $141If1igf71§foryourright 58.0kg 2.16L 32
80of9 GUNN Sat12Sep20 1400m MDN-SW Soft5 M Weir 550 8 $3.701l:J2gf8a2med Dragon 59.0kg 8.73L 9 8
60of12 TAMW Mon 31Aug20 1200m MDN Good4 M Weir 550 3 $311T1q%l§sand Island 55.0kg 4.78L 10 9
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- Trainer Melanie 0'Gorman Barrier 7
M ISS PARMIGIANA Jockey Ashley Morgan 55.5kg Prizemoney $720
3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-0
Sire Snitzel Dam Tripled
gr\;ﬁgfsrJGWSMﬁcELCﬁOSSJCKﬁaZwT JL L(janwkins B L McDonald,C 5 Chappel, p ¢ Creer FO-0-0 12 Mths 21-0-0 - 1st Up L0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Harrop, Mrs M J P Chabpell, P) Du,nn, oD Finléy, MJ Duncan,ersJ M FI)rF\)Nlr{ k  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Biggs Enterprises Pty Ltd, Mrs D A Mitchell, S Lioyd Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Tan Spots
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 TAMW Thu2lJan21 1200m Mdn-sw Good4 A Morgan 55.5 7 $18.00 Miss Parmigiana 55.5kg L 1:10.39 11 10
50f11 GILG Sun3Jan2l  1100m MDN-SW Soft7  SSArnold 555 9 $8 Foxstorm 57.5kg 3.99L 1:06.56 8 6
30of6  SCNE Mon 14Dec20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 A Morgan n/a Irish Thunder n/a 3.21L 58.78
80of9  WFM  Fri17Apr20  806m 2YF-BT Soft6  J Mcdonald n/a Kerrisdale n/a 6.00L 48.55
6of6  WFM  Fri20Mar20 795m 2YF-BT Soft7  CReith n/a Fifteen Aria n/a 5.30L 47.62
= I.ADY RIVER Trainer Scott Singleton Barrier 8
i Jockey Billy Cray 55.5kg
3 year old bay filly (female)
L .= Sire Headwater Dam Ibis
Breeder Miss A Foye
Owners Miss A Foye & Gundy Park Racing (Mgr: B B Foye) FIRST STARTER
Colours Tartan, Red Diamond, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
3o0f14 TAMW Thu2llan21 1200m Mdn-sw Good4 B Cray 555 8 $13.001|\{I(i)5359Parmigiana 55.5kg 0.43L 22
40f10 MWBK Thu7Jan21  1000m OPEN-BT Heavy8 B Cray n/a Pure Fuego n/a 2.74L 1:00.98
l1of5 SCNE Mon 14Dec20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 B Cray n/a Lady River n/a 1.97L 1:00.05
L Trainer Mark Mason Barrier 3
& STRELITZIA Jockey Daniel Northey 55.5kg Prizemoney $500
' 41 3yearold brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
L Sire Albrecht Dam Hariata
Breeder Mr C T H Cropper Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Owners Mrs P M G Warner . ) ) .
Colours Yellow, Orange Sash And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
8of 14 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1200m Mdn-sw Good4 D Northey 555 3 $61.001h{l(ijs§9Parmigiana 55.5kg 2.66L 8 8
80f10 QUIR  Sun22Nov20 1000m MDN-SW Good4 R Jones 55.5 10  $26 Invincible Ninja 57.0kg 6.85L 56.92 10 9
3of5 SCNE  Wed 30Sep20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 D Northey n/a Keen Contributer n/a 2.90L 1:00.65
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Race 3 COUNTRY MUSIC HALL OF FAME SHOWCASE MAIDEN PLATE 1400m  NSW: 2:25 pm

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 2:25 pm
10th $725. QLD: 1:25 pm
Rail: +2m Entire Course NT: 12:55 pm
Straight: 330m. SA: 1:55 pm

WA: 11:25 am

Circumference: 1830m.

For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 3. Rochester Blinkers off first time, 6. Observance Ear muffs (pre-race only) off first time, tongue
tie first time, 7. Rubielie Blinkers first time, 15. Cosmic Bullet Blinkers off first time, hanoverian nose band first
time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Costa Zou Amelia Denby David Atkins 7535332255 18:0-6-5 $56,745 0% 61% 7 59
2. Horsenado Casey Waddell (@3)  Bryan Dixon 4857870 5:0-0-0 $2275 0% 0% 8 59
3. Rochester Daniel Northey Melanie O'Gorman 99754 3:0-0-0 $2100 0% 0% 6 59
4. Unrestricted Jake Pracey-Holmes Cameron Crockett 220552647 7:0-2-0 $10545 0% 29% 2 59

SCRATCHED
6. Observance Serg Lisnyy Norm Stagg 0532545045 7:.0-1-1 $6,915 0% 29% 9 57
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
9. Surf Andrew Gibbons Kris Lees 8253352856 7:.0-2-2 $13710 0% 57% 1 57
10. Tariff Trump Clayton Gallagher  Justin Bowen 1232653942 16:0-3-3 $23,280 0% 38% 5 57
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
13. Star Dreamer Reece Jones Rodney Northam 630506 4:0-0-1 $3,100 0% 25% 10 555
14. Strelsa One Grant Buckley Allan Boyle 378 2:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 3 555
SCRATCHED
16. Aldane Shane S Arnold Dean McHardie 55007760 6:0-0-0 $1400 0% 0% 4 59

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

% 10 13. Star Dreamer "ﬁ
@_?‘_b 9 6. Observance v
-
W 8 2. Horsenado "v
-
B 7 1. Costa Zou "H
s
& 6 3. Rochester "H
& 5 10. Tariff Trump "H
m 4 16. Aldane "H
R 3 14, Strelsa One 'H
-
we, 2 4. Unrestricted "H
m 1 9. Surf 'H

Rail position: +2m Entire Course Race Direction
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= Trainer David Atkins Barrier 7
a COSTA ZOU Jockey Amelia Denby 59.0kg Prizemoney $56,745
‘." 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-61
. W Sire Sebring Dam Holly Zou
g:,t;ﬁ:resrTl\/IriK Bo’\?ci Mar: B A Sampen), T Clanc, H H 4 SULD Career 18:0-6-5 12 Mths 8:0-2-3  1stUp 3:0-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 3:0-2-0
MDonad & M Waling ST Firm 00-0-0 Good 90-5-3 Soft 70-1-1  Heavy 20-0-1
Colours Maroon And White Quarters, White Sleeves Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f10 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 A Denby 59.0 7 $3.90 Tariff Trump 57.0kg 2.92L 1:23.65 8§ 8
6of7 WYNG Thu7Jan21  1000m MDN-BT Soft6 S Clenton n/a Delexo n/a7.28L59.7
30of6 GOUL Fri3lul20  1600m MDN-SW Heavy8 S Guymer 590 1 $4.40 Halevi59.0kg 0.61L 1:41.83 5 3
50f7 GOUL Mon 20Jul20 1400m MDN-SW Soft5 S Guymer 590 6 $6.50 Requited 56.5kg 2.44L 1:24.98 7 6
30f7 NEWC Sat27Jun20 1600m MDN Good4 K Latham 59.0 1 $1.50F Elder Price 58.0kg 1.75L 1:38.2 32
- Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 8
-'}"“‘“'1 n HORSENADO Jockey Casey Waddell 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,275
. ‘4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Sire Toronado Dam Spring Falls
Breeder Mr W F Carlile

Owners B W Dixon Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Colours Pale Blue, White Sleeves, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1400m Mdn-sw Good4  C Waddell 59.0 8 $61.00 Tariff Trump 57.0kg 2.31L 1:23.65 77
80of12 GILG Sun3Jan2l  1100m MDN-SW Soft7 A Banks 590 7 $611F()()6xlg)n The Rocks 55.5kg 5.12L 12 12
70f9 TARE  Tue 28Apr20 1600m MDN-SW Soft6 A Gibbons 585 8 §12 Noble Cause 58.5kg 10.18L 1:40.7 8§ 8
80of11 ARMI  Sun19Apr20 1300m CG&E MDN Good3 A Gibbons 55.5 1  $16 Liberty Head 58.0kg 5.15L 1:17.22 10 11
70f14 TARE Sat4Apr20  1400m MDN-SW Heavy8 S Clenton 585 1 $4.80 Proprius 59.0kg 5.74L 1:27.4 5 7
- H Trainer Melanie 0'Gorman Barrier 6
ROCH ESTER Jockey Daniel Northey 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,100
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Excelebration Dam Up State
Ouiners A somin o ARt 6 0 s e, o g G 3000 12Mths 30-00 15t Up 2000 2nd Up 1000
Mrs H Roberts, Dr LJSus’ino, G Placchiarotta, VILabbozzetta, T Roberts & Ms M Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
0'Gorman Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Black Seams, Yellow Lightning Bolt, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f10 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1400m Mdn-sw Good4 D Northey 59.0 6 $26.00 Tariff Trump 57.0kg 3.92L 1:23.65 4 5
90f12 GILG Sun3Jan2l  1280m MDN Soft7 D Northey 590 1  $14 Manadria 56.0kg 5.71L 1:17.77 10 10
70f12 GUNN Sat5Dec20  1000m MDN Softe  C Waddell 59.0 10  $10 Bonnie Ev 57.0kg 3.84L 57.79 12 12
3o0f5 QUIR Sun22Nov20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 C Waddell n/a Red Liberty n/a 10.36L 58.55
40f9 GOUL Mon 25Marl9 1500m MDN Good4 S Guymer 580 2 $14 Peace of Mind 55.5kg 2.70L 1:30.08 5 6
L n Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 2
- U N RESTRICTED Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 59.0kg Prizemoney $10,545
b/ @ 4 4yearold bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-29
Sire Unencumbered Dam Faith Firebird
gﬁ::fsr JhHrjlinin\(lj\/gBisll Lh;rzow?lg:gzigz G Edwards, H Katala, C Allison & Career 70-2:0 12 Mths 8:0-3-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 20-1-0
B F Kerr, D Tatler, R Theobald, S Todd, Mrs B We);;man, GZutt, OTL (lV’Igr: P Ryan) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
& Darby Racing Faith Firebird (Mgr: S Darby) Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours White, Darby Racing Logo, Navy Blue Armbands With Darby Racing Logo,
Navy Blue Cap, White Pom Pom

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

20f10 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1400m Mdn-sw Good4  J Pracey- 59.0 2 $7.50 Tariff Trump 57.0kg 0.90L 1:23.65 1 1
holmes

20f12 GILG Sun3Jan2l  1280m MDN Soft7 B Cray 575 9 $7.50 Manadria 56.0kg 1.13L 1:17.77 1 1

13 of 13 MUDG Fri4Dec20  1200m MDN-SW Good4 A Bullock 590 6 $101V¥;t£150ut Shame 57.5kg 14.84L 5 5

Sof6  MWBK Wed 18Nov20 900m OPEN-BT Softs A Bullock nfa 6 Kennywyn n/a 169L 5278

20f10 MWBK Tue 3Nov20 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Bullock n/a Wedged n/a 0.43L 53.75
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I3 0BSERVANCE

5 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Hussonet Dam Joyful Glow
Breeder Starventure Bloodstock
Owners N J Stagg

Colours Gold, Black Striped Sleeves

Race Details

10 of 10 TAMW Thu 21Jan21 1400m Mdn-sw
30f10 STRA  Sun17May20 1350m MDN-SW
20f6  GAWL Mon 13Apr20 1500m MDN HCP
50f11 MURR Wed 1Apr20 1600m MDN-SW
40f9 MORP Sat14Mar20 1250m MDN-SW

— [EJ SuRF

) I l . 4year old bay mare (female)
A ANE Sire Hallowed Crown Dam Tide
Breeder St Aubins Scone Partnership

Owners St Aubins Scone Partnership (Mgr: Ms C L Fraser)

Colours Yellow, Red Stripes

Race Details

80of10 TAMW Thu 21Jan21
20f14 GUNN Tue 15Dec20
50f13 MUSW Fri 27Nov20
30f11 MUSW Sun INov20
30f13 MUSW Mon 190ct20

1400m Mdn-sw
1600m MDN-SW
1750m MDN
1500m MDN
1500m MDN

&

Race Details
1of10 TAMW
20f12 WELL
30f14 GUNN
20f14 QUIR
6of7 MUSW

TARIFF TRUMP

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Declaration Of War Dam Oh Eight Hundred
Breeder Mr J L Thompson

Owners D M Hrbek

Colours Navy Blue, Yellow Stars

Thu 21Jan21  1400m Mdn-sw

Mon 11Jan21 1400m MDN

Sat 5Dec20  1300m MDN-SW

Sun 22Nov20 1200m MDN

Tue 3Nov20  1000m 4Y+ MDN-SW

-

s STAR DREAMER

3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Star Witness Dam Pie 'n the Sky
Breeder Mr P S Frampton

Owners P S Frampton

Colours Gold, Black Maltese Cross And Cap

Race Details
60f10 TAMW
30f12 GILG
10 of 14 DUBB
12 of 12 DUBB
6of11 TAMW

Thu 21Jan21
Sun 3Jan21

1400m Mdn-sw
1280m MDN

Tue 8Dec20  1000m F&M MDN
Mon LJun20 1300m F&M MDN
Mon 18May20 1000m MDN-SW

Trainer Norm Stagg Barrier 9

Jockey Serg Lisnyy 57.0kg Prizemoney $6,915

Win Range - W&P% 0-29

Career 7:0-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 S Lisnyy 57.0 9 $41.00 Tariff Trump 57.0kg 4.70L 1:23.65 9 9
Soft5 P Gatt 570 10  $8 Choncape 585kg 1.90L 1:25.99 5 5
Good4 L Neindorf 560 5 $4 Malakeed 59.0kg 0.90L 1:33.96 2 2
Good4 L Neindorf 59.0 2 $5.50 Sacred Lass 58.0kg 6.50L 1:39.1 5 5§
Good4 L Neindorf 56.0 2 $31 Stan The Caddy 57.0kg 3.30L 1:16. 3 4

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 1

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 57.0kg Prizemoney $13,710

Win Range - W&P% 0-57

Career 7:0-2-2 12 Mths 8:0-2-2 1stUp 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 A Gibbons 57.0 1 $3.50 Tariff Trump 57.0kg 3.27L 1:23.65 34
Good3 A Bullock 57.0 10 $4.80 Raglan 59.0kg 0.20L 1:36.71 1210
Good4 A Gibbons 57.5 3 $3.30F Ellia 56.0kg 1.45L 1:47.73 6 4
Soft7 A Gibbons 56.5 1 $4.20F Leeward 56.0kg 1.82L 1:32.79 5 8
Good3 A Bullock 57.5 10  $11 Spring Secret 56.5kg 4.05L 1:29.79 7 6

Trainer Justin Bowen Barrier 5

Jockey Clayton Gallagher 57.0kg Prizemoney $23,280

Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-38

Career 16:0-3-3 12 Mths 15:1-3-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-3-1 Soft 6:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 3:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4  C Gallagher 57.0 5 $2.90 Tariff Trump 57.0kg 0.90L 1:23.65 5 3
Good4 B Loy 56.5 7 $5.50 Zoo Station 59.0kg 0.67L 1:23.7 2 2
Soft5  C Gallagher 570 9 $6.50 Inducement 57.0kg 1471 1:16.58 22
Good4 A Bullock 56.5 12 $9.50 Torrid 56.5kg 1.51L 1:09.2 3 3
Softt A Morgan 570 6  $15Makana 57.0kg 1025 57.92 5 6

Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 10

Jockey Reece Jones 55.5kg Prizemoney $3,100

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 R Jones 55.5 10 $17.00 Tariff Trump 57.0kg 2.88L 1:23.65 10 10
Soft7 R Jones 56.0 10  $26 Manadria 56.0kg 4.08L 1:17.77 12 12
Good4 R Jones 56.5 11  $71 Upside 57.0kg 6.16L 57.35 14 10
Good4 A Layt 56.0 11  $31 Stellar Blaze 57.0kg 13.61L 1:16.86 10 11
Good4 A Gibbons 545 9 $7 Auntie Monnie 57.0kg 7.00L 58.66 6 7
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¥ STRELSA ONE

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Super One Dam Chelsey Cry

Breeder Grandlodge Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd
Owners A M Boyle, S B Hicks & Mrs Y S Boyle

Colours Pale Blue, Red Hoops, Yellow Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Race Details

30f10 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1400m Mdn-sw
70f10 MUSW Thu7Jan21  1500m MDN-SW
80of8 SCON Mon 21Dec20 1300m MDN

80of8 NCLE Thu3Dec20 800m 3Y+ MDN-BT
50of 5 MWBK Wed 18Nov20 900m OPEN-BT

= [T ALDANE
e*’ 4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Al Maher Dam Platinum Dane
Breeder Mr G King
Owners D McHardie

Colours Pink, Black Maltese Cross, Pale Green And Black Striped Sleeves, Pink

And Black Quartered Cap
Race Details
50f10 TAMW Thu 21Jan21
11 of 12 MORE Mon 6Jul20
11 0f 12 SCON  Fri 26Jun20
70f9 TAMW Tue 16Jun20

70f12 WELL Thu4Jun20

1400m Mdn-sw
1300m MDN
1400m MDN-SW
1200m MDN

1100m MDN-SW

Trainer Allan Boyle
Jockey Grant Buckley 55.5kg
Win Range -

Career 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1

Track  Jockey Wgt
Good4 G Buckley 55.5
Heavy8 R Jones 55.5
Heavy9 G Buckley 55.5
Good4 D Mclellan n/a
Soft5 D Northey n/a

Trainer Dean McHardie
Jockey Shane S Arnold 59.0kg
Win Range -

Career 6:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0

Track  Jockey Wgt
Good4 S S Arold 59.0
Good4 K Matheson 57.5
Soft5 M Weir 59.0
Heavy10 B Stower 58.0
Good4 R Brewer 59.0

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $1,000
W&P% 0-0
12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 1.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
3 $51.00 Tariff Trump 57.0kg 2.26L 1:23.65 22
9 $61 Ita55.5kg 16.73L 1:33.89 1 3
8 $101 Commando Hunt 57.5kg 741L 22
1:19.36
Our Veran/a 12.47L.47.39
3 Swiss Scent n/a 6.81L 54.82
Barrier 4
Prizemoney $1,400
W&P% 0-0
12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1stUp 1.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
4$101.00 Tariff Trump 57.0kg 2.83L 1:23.65 6 6
2 $310n The Floor 57.5kg 10.26L 1:17.19 12 12
1 $151 Hustled 59.0kg 8.06L 1:25.36 77
4 $41 Scorched Land 57.5kg 11.21L 5 4
1:13.65
5  $41 Planet Ex 59.0kg 3.95L 1:05.2 10 9
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Race 4 COUNTRY MUSIC CAPITAL NEWS BENCHMARK 66 SHOWCASE NSW: 3:05 pm

HANDICAP 1600m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 3:05 pm

10th $725. QLD: 2:05 pm

Rail: +2m Entire Course NT: 1:35 pm

Straight: 380m. SA: 2:35 pm
WA: 12:05 pm

Circumference: 1830m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 66. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Brother Bassy Blinkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. New Endeavour Ashley Morgan Stirling Osland 9645088945 7210-7-6  $212,745 14% 32% 3 60.5
2. Miss Scalini Dylan Gibbons (a2)  Nathan Doyle 515s11715s 16:4-3-1 $72240 25% 50% 6 59
3. Blinkin Fast Grant Buckley Sue Grills 8372655887 43:6-5-4  $120285 14% 35% 8 585
4. Brother Bassy Jake Pracey-Holmes Cameron Crockett 1255095117 11:2-3-1 $53,845 18% 55% 1 58
5. Misterzee Darryl McLellan Kris Lees 423225754 15:2-4-2 $58,030 13% 53% 4 58
6. Onemorechoice Serg Lisnyy Troy O'Neile 2830120580 18:3-3-2 $69,020 17% 44% 5 57
7. Chuck'n’paul Adrian Layt Geoff O'Brien 303328630s 41:5-3-7  $119,730 12% 37% 9 565
8. Vineyard Mitchell Bell Mack Griffith 6857646411 234-3-0  $100855 17% 30% 7 56.5

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
11. Grand Anthem Shane S Arnold Cathleen Rode 7345751373 13:1-1-4 $28150 8% 46% 2 55
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

7. Chuck'n'paul "v

3. Blinkin Fast "ﬂ‘
8. Vineyard "H

2, Miss Scalini "ﬂ\
6. Onemorechoice v

5. Misterzee 'v
1. New Endeavour “H
11. Grand Anthem "a\

229909 ddw

-

4. Brother Bassy 'H

Rail position: +2m Entire Course Race Direction
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~ Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 3
y NEW ENDEAVOUR Jockey Ashley Morgan 60.5kg Prizemoney $212,745
y 8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 2050m W&P% 14-32
Sire Casino Prince Dam Tennessee Red
Breeder Patinack Farm 0.7 1 Y N
Owners S R Osland, AW Mcleod, A Carrol & L Topic :a ree(; g 20'18 76 22 Nclltzg,?éo 41 0 ;stﬂulg.82.20020 flnd Up6§1.01100
Colours Purple, Silver Trident, Seams Sleeves, Quartered Cap irm Y:U-U- 00 YT 0 i eavy o.1-1-

Jockey 12:2-1-1

Dist 13:1-3-2 Track 14:2-1-2  Trk/Dst 4:1-0-1

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 TAMW Thu2lJan21 1600m Bm66 Good4 A Morgan 60.5 3 $18.00 Brother Bassy 58.0kg 8.87L 1:34.64 6 8
6of14 INVE Frillan2l  1400m INVL CUP BM81  Good4 A Morgan 550 7 $71 Upstart 62.5kg 3.35L 1:22.42 13 14
40f8 MORE Sat19Dec20 1400m BM66 Heavy10 B Looker 61.0 8  $17 Annie's Street 55.5kg 5.511 1:26.5 8§ 8
10 of 11 MORE Mon 6Jul20  1400m CURLEWIS BM80  Good3 A Morgan 55.5 1  $21 Dubai Tycoon 55.0kg 5.03L 1:21.67 10 10
80of 10 DUBB Sun28Jun20 1610m BM66 Softe R Jones 63.5 3 $15 Thiswilldous 55.5kg 5.41L 1:38.05 8 9
N Trainer Nathan Doyle Barrier 6
n M Iss SCALI NI Jockey Dylan Gibbons 59.0kg Prizemoney $72,240
r 4 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1250m - 1500m W&P% 25-50
; Sire Magnus Dam Tre Scalini
Breeder Miss H Thomas Career 16:4-3-1 12 Mths 12:4-1-0 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 42-1-1

Owners Blueblood Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), B B T Tre Scalini (Mgr:

Mrs C Walsh), J W & J W Racing (Mgr: J Webb), A J Mckellar, M Sawyers, D Nelson, Firm 0:0-0-0
P Knaap, | D Golding, G | Cook, Mrs V A Cook, L Aitken, Mrs T Quinn, W Quinn, T E Jockey 3:2-0-0

Moffatt, M Marszal, Ms K O'Rourke & P Butters
Colours Red, Blueblood Logo, Red Sleeves, Blueblood Logo, Red And White Star

Good 8:2-0-1 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1600m Bm66 Good4 D Gibbons 59.0 6 $6.00 Brother Bassy 58.0kg 5.64L 1:34.64 1 2
l1of7 PORT Fri8lan21  1500m BM66 Heavy1l0 A Morgan 570 7 $4.20 Miss Scalini 57.0kg 0.76L 1:32.62 1 1
50f9 COFF  Wed 30Dec20 1315m BM66 Heavy1l0 A Morgan 570 3 $10 Jakuta 57.5kg 3.78L 1:23.68 1 1
50f6  WYNG Fri18Dec20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 D Gibbons n/a Nosey n/a 3.15L 1:00.88
10of12 PORT Sun250ct20 1500m BM58 Soft6 D Gibbons 58.5 8 $8.50 Miss Scalini 58.5kg 0.64L 1:32.03 2 1

kL B BI.I N KI N FAST Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 8
Jockey Grant Buckley 58.5kg Prizemoney $120,285
G 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 950m - 1600m W&P% 14-35
#%  Sire Smart Missile Dam Sara's Choice

gfﬁﬁgfsr msr sMG?r(iilrsof\J Grills, T M Gils, M A Wilson, iss P  palmer, Mrs K Lo cc! 43:6-5-4 12 Miths 13:0-1-1 st Up 92-0-2 2nd Up 7:2-0-0

Newling, W A Stewart, Mrs M Stev:/art, Miss J A McGrath, Mrs K M Peel, MrsJE  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:4-4-2 Soft 9:1-0-1 Heavy 5:1-1-1

Chapple & G A Simpson Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours Red, Purple Diamond And Armbands, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80of9 TAMW Thu2lJan21 1600m Bm66 Good4 G Buckley 58.5 8 $6.00 Brother Bassy 58.0kg 7.46L 1:34.64 8 6
30f10 GLEN Sat9Jan21  1400m GL | CUP BM76 Soft6  V Bolozhinskyi  55.0 9 $9.50 Abb Roy 55.0kg 0.60L 1:24.89 8 8
70f8 INVE FrillJan2l  1600m BM66 Good4 Y Lewis 585 5 $9 Harbour Trick 57.0kg 5.08L 1:35.65 6 6
20f8 MORE Sat19Dec20 1400m BM66 Heavyl10 Y Lewis 58.5 3 $5.50 Annie's Street 55.5kg 3.37L 1:26.5 6 6
60f12 MUSW Fri27Nov20 1280m BM66 Good4 Y Lewis 59.0 11  $51 Constanzia 59.0kg 4.42L 1:15.24 8 9
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N Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 1
h n BROTH ER BASSY Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 58.0kg Prizemoney $53,845
lj\ '@ 4 yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1280m - 1600m W&P% 18-55
"L E"  Sire Benfica Dam Misasio
gwrelgfsr I'D\AI\;I Eerlfrir;;el\jr{ C A Kennedy, K N Byrnes, Mrs D Byrnes, S J Byrnes, C Career 11.2-3-1 12 Mths 123-3-1 st Up 20-0-1 2nd Up 20-1-0
N Vlastaras & R W Stokes ' ' ' "~ Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 5:0-1-0 Soft 5:2-1-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Colours Pale Blue, Black Braces, Armbands And Striped Cap Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of9 TAMW Thu2lJan21 1600m Bm66 Good4 #] Plracey— 58.0 1 $6.50 Brother Bassy 58.0kg 3.63L 1:34.64 2 1
olmes
20f10 MUSW Thu7Jan21  1500m BM66 Heavy8 JV Overmeire 575 8 $111I%gszt;ing 'n' Daring 59.5kg 1.63L 4 6
50f10 MUDG Fri4Dec20  1400m BM66 Good4 A Bullock 580 9 $4.801|:\£i5é5c§s And Nephews 60.0kg 4.251 2 4
50f11 DUBB Sun15Nov20 1400m CL3 Good4 A Bullock 585 4 $5 Cloud Factory 57.0kg 1.90L 1:22.34 6 7
1of8 MWBK Tue 3Nov20 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Bullock n/a Brother Bassy n/a 0.59L 54.31
s o o .
== Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 4
,}*"J H M ISTERZEE Jockey Darryl McLellan 58.0kg Prizemoney $58,030
(I, 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 13-53
W E Sire Zoffany Dam Zazparella
gmgfsr gﬂjrclzmcgzzngws@mmeu R J Kennedy, R J Richardson, G J Griffiths, J Career 15:2-4-2 12 Mths 121-3-1 1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 31-1-0
J Taylor, G A Lines, MrsIP L Corrigan &IMiss LM Mcclain l " Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 5111 Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 4:0-3-0
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Orange Cap, Black Pom Pom Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f9 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1600m Bm66 Good4 D Mclellan 58.0 4 $3.20 Brother Bassy 58.0kg 4.80L 1:34.64 7 7
20f9 COFF  Wed 30Dec20 1315m BM66 Heavy10 B Looker 580 5 $3.60 Jakuta 57.5kg 0.99L 1:23.68 8 7
30f8 TUNC Mon 7Dec20 1400m BM66 Soft6 A Bullock 580 3 $1.95F1|%2%l;ing 'n' Daring 57.5kg 2.39L 4 5
20f8 NEWC Tue 24Nov20 1350m BM58 Good4 A Bullock 610 6 $4.80 Berrut 60.0kg 0.23L 1:21.23 7 6
20f12 MUSW Sun1Nov20 1280m CG&E BM58 Heavy9 A Bullock 60.0 12 $9.501C1lg%séing Comets 59.5kg 0.29L 10 9
- n Trainer Troy O'Neile Barrier 5
ON EMORECHOICE Jockey Serg Lisnyy 57.0kg Prizemoney $69,020

Geg

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Onemorenomore Dam Gracie's Lass

Breeder Mr G J Perry
Owners T G O'Neile & J A Payne

Colours Black, White Diamonds In Diamond Shape, Turquoise Sleeves, Black
Seams, Turquoise Cap, White Diamond

Race Details
20f9  TAMW
8of12 GILG
30f8 ARMI
10 of 11 ROYA
l1of8 TAMW

Thu 21Jan21
Sun 3Jan21
Tue 1Dec20
Sat 100ct20

1600m Bmo66

1600m GILG CUP BM82
1400m BM58

1600m HIGHWAY-C3

Mon 28Sep20 1600m BM58

6 year old bay gelding (male)

@ CHUCK'N'PAUL

Sire Casino Prince Dam Wild Brew
Breeder Kerry O'brien Thoroughbreds P/l
Owners G C Smith, S P Edwards, J A Camps, G J Nolan, C Davis, R Graham, J P
Gormley, D M Duffy, Mrs D M Duffy, G Lowthian, S A Lowthian & R J Burdon
Colours Purple, White Stars And Sleeves, Yellow Armbands And Cap

Race Details
30f9 TAMW
10 of 12 GILG
30f12 GUNN
30f9 ARMI
20f8 INVE

Thu 21Jan21  1600m Bm66

Sun 3Jan21

1600m GILG CUP BM82

Tue 15Dec20 2050m BM®66 (63)
Tue 1Dec20  1900m OPEN BM76

Sat 14Nov20 1800m DIGGERSCUP BM73 Good4 G Mcdonnell

Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 17-44

Career 18:3-3-2 12 Mths 9:1-2-1 1stUp 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-2-0

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 13:3-3-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 7:1-3-1  Dist 5:2-0-1 Track 7:3-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:2-0-1
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 S Lisnyy 570 5 $5.50 Brother Bassy 58.0kg 3.63L 1:34.64 4 5
Soft7 B Cray 550 5  $13 Universal Thief 55.0kg 4.34L 1:38.31 8 9
Firm2 R Jones 61.5 6 $3.80 Ballybrack 56.0kg 1.05L 1:22.67 5 5
Good4 R Jones 540 11  $16 Amy's Shadow 55.5kg 5.80L 1:35.31 4 5
Good3 S Lisnyy 600 4 $2.6OF1(§Q§£norechoice 60.0kg 0.26L 1 1

Trainer Geoff O'Br

ien

Jockey Adrian Layt 56.5kg

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $119,730

Win Range 1208m - 1700m W&P% 12-37
Career 41:5-3-7 12 Mths 18:0-1-5 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-2
Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 29:4-3-5  Soft 7:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 13:1-1-2 Track 8:0-1-3 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 A Layt 56.5 9 $19.00 Brother Bassy 58.0kg 3.91L 1:34.64 5 4
Soft7 Y Lewis 55.0 12 $11 Universal Thief 55.0kg 5.55L 1:38.31 10 11
Good3 R Jones 59.0 3 $3.30F The Equinator 55.0kg 2.20L 2:06.81 32
Firm2 G Mcdonnell 55.0 8 $5.50 Fabricator 58.5kg 3.93L 1:57.7 4 4
550 1  $12 Tom's Knight 62.5kg 0.46L 1:50.81 1 2
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,-* n VI N EYARD Trainer Mack Griffith Barrier 7
Jockey Mitchell Bell 56.5kg Prizemoney $100,855
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1600m W&P% 17-30
Sire Bernardini Dam Vintner
Breeder Darley Career 23:4-3-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Owners M D Keating . . . )
Colours Red, Black Diamond, Black Striped Sleeves, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:4-3-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 7:3-0-0 Track 6:1-3-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of9 TAMW Thu2lJan21 1600m Bm66 Good4 M Bell 56.5 7 $31.00 Brother Bassy 58.0kg 6.33L 1:34.64 33
80f12 ORAN Fri8Jan2l  1280m BM58 Good4 M Bell 60.5 4  $17 Sue's Girlfriend 60.0kg 4.10L 1:15.12 8 9
40f4 SCNE Mon 14Dec20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 D Mclellan n/a Special Reward n/a 5.30L 58.95
70f13 DUBB Sun16Feb20 1610m BM58 Soft5  CNoble 61.5 3 $6.50 Malibu Stacy 54.0kg 6.25L 1:36.26 1 1
60f10 TAMW Thu23Jan20 1600m BM66 Good3 A Morgan 580 7 $6 Nitride 60.0kg 2.89L 1:36.11 33
= G RAN D ANTH EM Trainer Cathleen Rode Barrier 2
: Jockey Shane S Arnold 55.0kg Prizemoney $28,150
F 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1720m W&P% 8-46
Sire Equiano Dam Rock Nymph
Breeder Ms M Bra . . . .
Owners SR Thomp))/son, B Walsh, M R Chambers & S Shelley C.areer. 1311412 Mth's 1103 1st Up, 3000 2nd Up ?'0_0_2
Colours Green, Silver Quarters And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-2
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9  TAMW Thu2lJan21 1600m Bm66 Good4 S S Arnold 55.0 2 $18.00 Brother Bassy 58.0kg 7.07L 1:34.64 9 9
30f11 COFF Wed 30Dec20 1315m CL1 Heavy10 L Rolls 575 7 $12 Stonecold Flex 58.5kg 4.461 1:23.35 1 10
40f9 BALL Tue8Dec20 1260m CL1 Soft6  SSArnold 575 7 $111(%231More Pinot 56.5kg 2.80L 8 8
70f14 TARE  Fri5un20  1600m CL1-SW Good4 R Hutchings 5.0 9  $15 Obscene 55.5kg 7.24L 1:36.33 1 10
50f12 CASI  Fri29May20 1400m CL3 Good3  J Kehoe 550 6  $16 Tower Road 58.0kg 3.86L 1:24.94 8 6
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Race 5 ENTERTAINMENT VENUES TAMWORTH CLASS 1 SHOWCASE

HANDICAP 1200m
Prize $29,400. Lst $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th §725.

Rail: +2m Entire Course

Straight: 330m.

Circumference: 1830m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Mandirigma Lugging bit first time, 5. Imsouane Blinkers off first time, tongue tie first time, 6.
Pure Fuego Blinkers again, 8. Kyanite Winkers first time, 9. Canford Mick Lugging bit first time, 11. Bridges To
Babylon Lugging bit first time, 13. Nicator Blinkers first time, winkers off first time, 15. Thanks Buddy Blinkers
again, tongue tie off again

Horse
1. Aytobe
2. Kinship
3. Mandirigma
4. Greenheart (N2)

6. Pure Fuego

8. Kyanite

11. Bridges To Babylon
(NZ)

12. Flowrider
13. Nicator

15. Thanks Buddy

18. Crimson Rose

Jockey

Dylan Gibbons (a2)
Reece Jones
Adrian Layt
Andrew Gibbons

Mitchell Bell

Jake Pracey-Holmes

Ashley Morgan

Yvette Lewis (al.5)
Grant Buckley

Luke Cumberland

Daniel Northey

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Trainer

Cody Morgan
Rodney Northam
Mack Griffith
David Atkins

Cameron Crockett

Carmen Murnane

Melanie O'Gorman

Sue Grills
Stephen Jones

Peter Dixon

Sue Grills

Last 10
5433354621
850815056
975963571
2133

15513

616837358

7592552561

016s6s75
415403

0556585436

3523265898

Career
15:1-3-5
6:1-0-0
6:1-0-1
3:1-0-2
3:1-0-1

9:1-0-2

8:1-2-0

5:1-0-0
41-0-1

11:1-1-2

15:1-3-4

Prize
$56,415
$27,165
$29,665
$22,125

$25,715

$23,180

$24,520

$21,005
$21,345

$28,898

$32,250

NSW: 3:40 pm

W%

1%
17%
17%
33%
33%

11%

13%

20%
25%

9%

1%
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VIC/TAS: 3:40 pm
QLD: 2:40 pm
NT: 2:10 pm

SA: 3:10 pm

WA: 12:40 pm

P%
60%
17%
33%

100%

67%

33%

38%

20%
50%

36%

53%

Bar Wgt

8
3
9
4

61
59
59
57

SCRATCHED

6 565
SCRATCHED

5

56

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

7

11
10

55

55
55

SCRATCHED

2

55

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

1

55
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‘ L 12. Flowrider "H

-
10 13. Nicator "H
B 9 3. Mandirigma "H

®
X 8 1. Aytobe "H
é 7 11. Bridges To Babylon "H
..:. 6 6. Pure Fuego "H
= 5 8. Kyanite "H
(:l 4 4. Greenheart "H
i 3 2. Kinship "H
-
® 2 15. Thanks Buddy "ﬁ\
-‘;f 1 18. Crimson Rose "H

Rail position: +2m Entire Course Race Direction
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® [ AYTOBE

'S 5year old bay gelding (male)
; L. Sire Bullet Train Dam Hitchhike
Breeder Bowness Stud

Owners M J Hayne, M N Jeffery, Miss D Roy, D Mathieson, N H Jeffery & B

Callanan

Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 8
Jockey Dylan Gibbons 61.0kg Prizemoney $56,415

Win Range 1200m

Career 15:1-3-5

Firm 0:0-0-0

Colours Red, White Diamond With CM, Diamonds Sleeves, Diamond On Cap With Jockey 2:0-0-1

™
Race Details
50f11 TAMW Thu 21Jan21 1200m CI1
40f10 WYON Thu 10Dec20 1600m BM64
30f8 WYON Thu26Nov20 1350m CL1
30f11 GOSF Tue 10Nov20 1200m CG&E BM64
30f8 MUSW Mon 190ct20 1000m BM58

-'“‘ 3 KINSHIP

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Uncle Mo Dam Pinezero
Breeder Austramore Pty Ltd

Track  Jockey

Good4 D Gibbons 61.0

Good4 R King
Good3 R King
Good4 R King

Good3 D Gibbons 63.5

Owners PJwW Lyne, A F Williams, | M Clifton, D J A Bruce, Mrs S J Watson & T J

Watson

Colours Royal Blue, Green Shamrock, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Yellow

Quartered Cap
Race Details
8of11 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1200m Cl1
20f7 QUIR Tuel2Jan21 1000m OPEN-BT
12 of 12 NEWC Sat 8Aug20  1300m CG&E BM64
80of9 KEMB Sat18Jul20 1200m CL1

1of9 NEWC Sat4Jul20 1200m 3Y+ MDN

Q EJ MANDIRIGMA

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Sebring Dam Ulap
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Track  Jockey
Good4 R Jones
Good4 R Murray
Soft7 K Latham
Heavy10 K Latham

Good4 K Latham

Owners M D & Mrs AS Griffith, P Rees, G Hume, J J Brown, Uptown Synd, Ms B
Simpson, E Hobson, Ms L M Watts, R P Hislop, Ms H M Armitage, D P Reeves, B

Brooks, K J Brooks, G & Mrs H Corby, R J Mcleish, Ms J Conroy . S Franklin
Colours Red, Black Diamond, Black Striped Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details

90f11 TAMW Thu2lJan21 1200m ClI1
70f10 MUSW Thu7Jan21  1000m CL2
50f6 SCNE Mon 14Dec20 1000m OPEN-BT
90f12 NEWC Sat29Feb20 1200m CL1

6of 11 WYON Sun26Jan20 1100m CL1

® |} GREENHEART

L i 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire All Too Hard Dam Callitris
Breeder G Harvey

Track  Jockey
Good4 A Layt
Heavy8 A Collett
Good4 R Murray

W&P% 7-60

12 Mths 10:1-1-3 1stUp4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-2
Good 13:1-1-5  Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8 $4.20 Pure Fuego 56.5kg 1.43L 1:09.62 33
590 1 $7.50 Margie Bee 58.0kg 4.01L 1:37.95 33
59.0 6  $17 Mollycoddle 55.0kg 2.74L 1:19.09 7 5
59.0 3 $15 Geo 62.0kg 1.49L 1:10.58 3 4
7 $4.20 Step On Fire 61.0kg 2.60L 56.98 33
Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 3
Jockey Reece Jones 59.0kg Prizemoney $27,165

Win Range 1200m

Career 6:1-0-0

We&P% 17-17

12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 221-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
59.0 3 $19.00 Pure Fuego 56.5kg 4441 1:09.62 1 1
n/a Splasher n/a 1.42 57.21
58.5 2 $21 Holy Reign 59.0kg 15.89L 1:18.62 5 8
585 3 $131615e56in Mountain 59.0kg 5.70L 4 5
570 6 $1.80F kiﬁship 57.0kg 0.27L 1:12.5 4 3
Trainer Mack Griffith Barrier 9
Jockey Adrian Layt 59.0kg Prizemoney $29,665

Win Range 900m

Career 6:1-0-1

Good4 A Gibbons 58.0
Good4 A Gibbons 57.5

W&P% 17-33

12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 9 $41.00 Pure Fuego 56.5kg 6.23L 1:09.62 10 10
58.5 8  $26 Snitzari 56.5kg 5.90L 59.19 10 10
n/a Pinnacle Prince n/a 11.36L 58.65
1 $12 Allez Rev 54.0kg 3.54L 1:109 6 7
1 $8.50 Acumen 59.0kg 4211 1:03.06 8 8
Trainer David Atkins Barrier 4
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 57.0kg Prizemoney $22,125

Win Range 900m

Owners D C Crane, D J Crich, S L Thompson, D J Evans, M W Crich, N L

Thompson, T J R Evans, T C Field & M B Crane
Colours White, Green Heart, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

20f11 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1200m Cl1

1of11 MUSW Thu 7Jan21  900m MDN

30f14 SCON FrillDec20 1000m MDN-SW

30f9 NEWC Tue1Dec20 900m 3Y+ MDN

30of4 WYNG Wed 11Nov20 845m 3YCGCLIMDN-BT

Career 3:1-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-1-0

Track  Jockey

Wgt

Good4 A Gibbons 57.0
Heavy8 A Gibbons 58.0
Good4 R Thompson 575

Good3 A Denby
Soft5 A Denby

59.0
n/a

W&P% 33-100

12 Mths 41-1-2  1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Good 2:0-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
4 $5.00 Pure Fuego 56.5kg 1.14L 1:09.62 4 5
3 $2.35F Greenheart 58.0kg 1.33L 52.83 2
10 $3.60 Baiyka 55.5kg 2.521 56.92 9 5
8  $10 Boomko 56.5kg 0.29L 51.08 5

Skye Banner n/a 2.61L 50.18
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._-' n PU RE FU EGO Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 6

=y ) Jockey Mitchell Bell 56.5kg Prizemoney $25,715
B/@ 4 4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 33-67
Sire Bullet Train Dam Super Lacuna
gwrelgfsr I\I/IBOD\AII-ITE:EdStPU\(/jV Bonusiak, T Cottam, Mrs S C Crain, Miss Y L Crockett, Career 3:1-0-1 12 Mths 4:2-0-1  1st Up 20-0-1 2nd Up L'1-0-0
Mrs L J Miller, C G Rosetta, D J Small, M F Troughton, Chanceux Racing (Mgr: D Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Nicholas), Darby Racing Super Lacuna (Mgr: S G Darby) & Lords Of Gladstone (Mgr: Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
H W Browne)

Colours White, Darby Racing Logo, Navy Blue Armbands With Darby Racing Logo,
Navy Blue Cap, White Pom Pom

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 TAMW Thu2lJan21 1200m CI1 Good4 M Bell 56.5 6 $2.60 Pure Fuego 56.5kg 1.141 1:09.62 9 8
10f10 MWBK Thu7Jan21 ~ 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy8 JV Overmeire  n/a Pure Fuego n/a 0.10L 1:00.98

50f13 MUDG Fri4Dec20  1200m BM58 Good4 A Layt 59.0 13 $11 Dancing Dollar 58.5kg 2.93L 1:11.47 13 10
60of6 MWBK Wed 18Nov20 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Bullock nfa 2 Expellable n/a 6.86L 52.94

30f8 MWBK Tue3Nov20 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 R Jones n/a Brother Bassy n/a 0.64L 54.31

- n KYANITE Trainer Carmen Murnane Barrier 5

Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 56.0kg Prizemoney $23,180
| w4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 11-33
. mmm Sire Shooting to Win Dam Chatoyant
Breeder Godolphin Australia Career 9102 12 Mths 7:1-02 1stUp40-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Owners Miss CJ Murnane, Ms F R Enriquez, B R Smith & B Flynn . . . . .
Colours White, Navy Blue Hoops, Lime Green Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 1.0-0-1 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

60f11 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1200m CI1 Good4 ﬂ] Plracey- 56.0 5 $51.00 Pure Fuego 56.5kg 3.65L 1:09.62 2 2
olmes

10f12 BATH Mon 21Dec20 1100m CG&E MDN Good4 Jh Plracey- 575 1  $21 Kyanite 57.5kg 0.62L 1:04.34 1 1
olmes

60f9 GOSF Sat21Nov20 900m MDN-SW Good4 C O'brien 59.0 9  $41 Evening Bride 55.5kg 5.17L 52.04 7

80of 10 NEWC Sat6Jun20  1200m CGE MDN-SW Good4 C O'brien 590 7 $411$1r11a3292 'N' Charm 59.0kg 8.98L 5 8

30f11 QUIR  Mon 11May20 1100m CGE MDN-SW Good4 C O'brien 50 7§11 Devan 59.0kg 3.79L 1:06.14 11 10

Jockey Ashley Morgan 55.0kg Prizemoney $24,520

4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1500m W&P% 13-38
Sire Proisir Dam Sarajay

Breeder Adrian Clark
Owners A Damirdjian, S Cutri, Dr L Susino, C Serrao, D J Kelley, D J Bender, R D

é BRIDGES TO BABYLON Trainer Melanie 0'Gorman Barrier 7

Career 8:1-2-0 12 Mths 6:0-2-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Roberts & N Stosic Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Royal Blue, Black Seams, Yellow Lightning Bolt, Quartered Cap Jockey 2.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1200m CI1 Good4 A Morgan 55.0 7 $11.00 Pure Fuego 56.5kg 3.98L 1:09.62 1 11
10f10 GUNN Thu 14Jan21 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 A Morgan n/a 1%g(j‘ges To Babylon n/a 0.72L
90f12 TAMW Mon 285ep20 1400m CL1 Good3 KMatheson 570 9 $10 Get Up Alby 55.0kg 179 12314 VIRV
20f11 MORE Sun6Sep20 1300m CL1 Good3 A Morgan 58.0 1 $2.90F Out To Lunch 58.5kg 0.16L 1:17.57 1 9
50f15 ROYA Sat22Aug20 1100m HIGHWAY-C2 Soft7  KO'hara 540 8 $101 It's Me 54.0kg 6.30L 1:04.31 12 8
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FLOWRIDER

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Headwater Dam Elan Grenadine

Breeder Echo Beach Bloodstock

Owners M G Wallington & Ms J L Jones

Colours Red, Purple Diamond And Armbands, White Cap

o

Race Details Track
11 of 11 TAMW Thu 21Jan21 1200m Cl1 Good4
1of12 INVE FrilJan2l  1050m MDN-SW Soft5

60f8 NOWR Sun6Dec20 1100m F&M MDN Good3
l1of7 RHIL  Mon 30Nov20 900m 3Y+ F/M MDN-BT ~ Good4
60f9  WYON Tue22Sep20 1100m F&M MDN-SW Good3

NICATOR

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Nicconi Dam Apamene
Breeder Widden Stud Australia Pty Ltd

n

Jockey
Y Lewis
Y Lewis
R Dolan
J1nr

T Clark

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $21,005
W&P% 20-20

Trainer Sue Grills
Jockey Yvette Lewis 55.0kg
Win Range 1050m

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 11 $31.00 Pure Fuego 56.5kg 20.31L 1:09.62 6 7
555 1  $3F Flowrider 55.5kg 1.69L 1:00.21 1 1
550 5 $4.80 Zou De Moon 57.5kg 4.70L 1:03.51 2 2
n/a Flowrider n/a 0.40L 55.23
55.5 7 $26 Ballistic Lover 55.5kg 8.09L 1:04.04 1 1
Trainer Stephen Jones Barrier 10
Jockey Grant Buckley 55.0kg Prizemoney $21,345

Win Range 1000m W&P% 25-50

Owners S Jones W T it oS Dibley. Ms A M b Dsamo & A Career 4:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Drakouls e ouneent s ERE TR AT PO RN Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21-0-1 Soft 2000 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Yellow Diamonds And Sleeves Jockey 2:1-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f11 TAMW Thu 21Jan21 1200m Cl1 Good4 G Buckley 55.0 10 $9.00 Pure Fuego 56.5kg 1.34L 1:09.62 7 4
1of13 ORAN Mon 28Dec20 1000m MDN Good4 G Buckley 56.5 6 $3.70 Nicator 56.5kg 0.34L 57.35 32
20f6  SCNE  Mon 14Dec20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 D Mclellan n/a Pinnacle Prince n/a 1.36L 58.65
4of 6 TARE Fril7Jul20  1250m 2Y MDN Soft6 ) Penza 5.5 5 $7 Hinch'em Up 57.0kg 3.24L 1:16.63 6 5
10 of 12 GOSF  Tue 30Jun20 1100m 2Y MDN-SW Soft7 M Bell 570 10  $21 Oscar Zulu 57.0kg 8.45L 1:05.93 7 1
. THAN KS BUDDY Trainer Peter Dixon Barrier 2
Jockey Luke Cumberland 55.0kg Prizemoney $28,898
6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1300m W&P% 9-36
Sire Von Costa de Hero Dam Appreciate
gfvsﬁgfs' I')V'Jeg?fg‘r’]"a'e Pastoral Co Pty Ltd Career 11:1-1-2 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp4:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Red, Royal Blue Stars, Red, White And Royal Blue Striped Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 TAMW Thu 21Jan21 1200m Cl1 Good4 L Cumberland ~ 55.0 2 $91.00 Pure Fuego 56.5kg 8.35L 1:09.62 8 9
50f10 GUNN Thu14Jan21 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 L Cumberland  n/a 1%gages To Babylon n/a 4.48L
50f8 SCON Mon 16Nov20 1100m CL1 Good4 V Bolozhinskyi 560 1  $31 Eleazar 57.0kg 6.73L 1:03.34 7 8
60of9 INVL Sat170ct20 1010m CL1 Good4 SSweedman 595 3 $10 Timely Bel 56.0kg 5.56L 58.93
50f10 TAMW Fri24Jul20  1000m OPEN-BT Good4  Z Lewis n/a Fender n/a 8.94L 58.65
-s . Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 1
CRI MSON ROSE Jockey Daniel Northey 55.0kg Prizemoney $32,250
' ] 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 7-53
Sire Albrecht Dam Crimson Ruby
grﬁﬁgfsrv'\\//lrsvégrgsogjfvns VE Cloros Career 15:1-3-4 12 Mths 10:0-2-3 1stUp 40-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-2-1
Colours Pale Blue, Red Maltese Cross And Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 8:0-1-3 Soft 4:.0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
3o0f11 TAMW Thu2lJan21 1200m ClI1 Good4 D Northey 55.0 1 $41.00 Pure Fuego 56.5kg 1.19L 1:09.62 5 6
50f12 GILG Sun3Jan2l  1200m CL2 Soft7 Y Lewis 55.0 10 $7.50 Timerox 55.0kg 2.41L 1:12.68 4 4
20f11 MORE Sat19Dec20 950m CL2-SW Heavyl0 Y Lewis 550 7 $4.60 Sandy Town 57.0kg 1.74L 55.77 6 7
30f11 ARMI  Sun8Nov20 1300m CL1 Good3 B Hodder 550 3 $13 Jahbath 59.0kg 2.03L 1:17.41 22
20f7 ARMI  Sat240ct20 1100m CL1 Soft6 Y Lewis 56.5 2 $4.20 Ballybrack 56.5kg 0.21L 1:05.12 22
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Race 6 TAMWORTH COUNTRY MUSIC CAPITAL SHOWCASE BENCHMARK 58

HANDICAP 1400m
Prize $29,400. Lst $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th §725.

Rail: +2m Entire Course

Straight: 330m.

Circumference: 1830m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. Manseneta Blinkers (off side) off first time, ear muffs (pre-race only) off first time, 4. Frontline
Lugging bit first time, winkers first time, 7. Boult Blinkers again, winkers off again, 11. Lord Magnussen Blinkers
off again, winkers first time

Horse
1. Jahbath (N2)
2. Manseneta
3. The Crimson Idol
4. Frontline
5. Timerox

1. Boult

8. Bulletson

9. Zounami

10. Bumrah (NZ)
11. Lord Magnussen
12. Perhaps Deday
13. More Spice

14. Tycoon Anna
15. Beau in Chains

Jockey

Dylan Gibbons (a2)
Mitchell Bell

Grant Buckley
Daniel Northey
Ashley Morgan

Shane S Arnold
Adrian Layt

Serg Lisnyy
Andrew Gibbons
Vad Bolozhinskyi
Yvette Lewis (al.5)
Billy Cray

Rachael Murray
Jodi Worley

Trainer

Cody Morgan
Cody Morgan

Jeff Englebrecht
Rodney Northam
Melanie O'Gorman

lan Holland

Geoff O'Brien
Norm Stagg

Luke Morgan

lan Cook

Lesley Jeffriess
Scott Singleton
Cathleen Rode
Douglas Fernando

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
6618537486
7552125545
2040448470
541

31615

0317843550
8557431531
09s0016s51
4357593515
1005915506
00164s09
9457709454
0805628303
0234529593

Career
13:2-0-1
9:1-2-0
22:3-1-4
2:1-0-0
4:2-0-0

20:4-0-2
29:4-2-3
8:2-0-0
10:1-0-2
23:3-2-2
6:1-0-0
18:2-3-0
18:1-3-3
66:7-9-10

Prize
$43,490
$35,735
$66,360
$12,300
$36,560

$46,570
$79,145
$20,040
$27,387
$58,020
$13,565
$49,635
$39,705
$59,625

NSW: 4:15 pm

W%
15%
11%
14%
50%
50%

20%
14%
25%
10%
13%
17%
11%

6%
11%

VIC/TAS: 4:15 pm

QLD: 3:15 pm
NT: 2:45 pm
SA: 3:45 pm
WA: 1:15 pm

P%
23%
33%
36%
50%
50%

30%
31%
25%
30%
30%
17%
28%
39%
39%

Bar Wgt
1 61.5
11 595
2 595
13 59
7 59
SCRATCHED
4 585
8 585
12 58
10 575
6 57
9 55
14 55
5 5
3 55
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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Q 14 13. More Spice "H
a
g 13 4. Frontline v
(\’: y 12 9. Zounami "H

11 2. Manseneta "H
10. Bumrah "H

12. Perhaps Deday "H

8. Bulletson "H
5. Timerox "ﬁ
11. Lord Magnussen "H

—
o

q ;-y g'a 30 8 g-a g- Q:

14. Tycoon Anna "H
7. Boult "ﬂ
15. Beau in Chains "H
3. The Crimson Idol "H

)

5 §

A
e

N @ R OO O N O O

1. Jahbath "U

g. »
.-
-t

Rail position: +2m Entire Course Race Direction
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N JAHBATH

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Foxwedge Dam Inniskillen
Breeder Pencarrow Thoroughbreds Ltd

&)

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $43,490
W&P% 15-23

Trainer Cody Morgan
Jockey Dylan Gibbons 61.5kg
Win Range 1300m - 1400m

Owners ) D Waler, Ms £ Wiliams, D ) Frame, M Carey, DN McCallam, sw o cor 13:2°0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 - 1st Up 40-0-0 2nd Up 32-0-0

Mcmartin, P R Gerrard, J R Gallaher, A J Graham, A Fahe);;, D W Higgins, The Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Assorted Punters (Mgr: D P Hedges) & Red Donkey Racing (Mgr: J Kallus) Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Colours Red, Black Bat And Collar, Seams Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
6of14 TAMW Thu2lJan21 1400m Bm58 Good4 D Gibbons 61.5 $6.001L2<J2rg6Magnussen 57.0kg 3.04L 11 10
60of11 QUIR  Sun22Nov20 1600m BM66 Good4 D Gibbons 57.5 10 $3.90F I.\Ae.yer59‘0kg 3.58L 1:36.77 7 6
1of11 ARMI  Sun8Nov20 1300m CL1 Good3 A Bullock 59.0 11 $4.80 Jahbath 59.0kg 1.08L 1:17.41 6 6
80of 12 SCON  Fri25Sep20  1300m CL1 Good3 D Gibbons 585 10  $26 Lucky Banner 55.0kg 3.10L 1:17.13 12 1
30f8 TAMW Mon 14Sep20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 M Weir n/a Crimson Rose n/a 0341 59.13

b n Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 11
MANSEN ETA Jockey Mitchell Bell 59.5kg Prizemoney $35,735
SRS 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 11-33
*  Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Applegate

Breeder Godolphin Australia

Owners T M Palmer, Mrs N Thomas, D Healey, M J Mainey, Mrs C A Mainey, C A Career 9:1-2:0 12 Mths 51-2-0 ~ 1st Up 2:0-1-0 2nd Up 211-0-0
Young, D P Wade, Mrs D M Thomas, GW Greeélgl, G Beard, K'T Cheung, W y Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Fitzgerald, W A Edwards, R Clarke, M Corby & G Clarke, High In Irons Racing (Mgr: Jockey 5:1-2-0 Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
B R Frazer)
Colours Red, White Diamond With CM, Diamonds Sleeves, Diamond On Cap With
™
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 TAMW Thu2lJan21 1400m Bm58 Good4 M Bell 505 11 $4.801¥2<>2r(()16Magnussen 57.0kg 3.62L 14 13
80of 10 MWBK Thu7Jan21  1000m OPEN-BT Heavy8 D Gibbons n/a I.3u.re Fuego n/a 10.51L 1:00.98
40f9 GUNN Sat5Dec20  1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 € Waddell nfa 9 Duclair n/a 2.37L 1:00.47
50f10 SCON Fri10Jul20  1600m CL1 Soft5 M Bell 590 6  $2F Bandahara 59.5kg 5.05L 1:37.29 9 6
20f11 SCON  Fri 26Jun20  1600m CL1-SW Soft5 M Bell 57.5 6 $1.50F The Borough 57.5kg 0.03L 1:37.64 1 8
- n THE CRI MSON IDOL Trainer Jeff Englebrecht Barrier 2
1 Jockey Grant Buckley 59.5kg Prizemoney $66,360

5+j 5 year old bay mare (female)
. Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Ruth's Secret
Breeder Mr R Treweeke

Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 14-36

Owners Dr U Crosson, Mrs S Crosson, B Webb, R J Brookfield, S W Stapelfeldt, A Career 223-1-4 12 Mths 14:0-1-0 st Up 4:0-0-1 2nd Up 41-0-1
Kennedy, J Englebrecht & Miss X Dang ' ' ' m 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 17:3-1-4  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours White, Red And Blue Checked Cross, Red And Blue Checked Armbands, Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 4.0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1400m Bm58 Good4 G Buckley 595 2 $8.001L2c)2r(c)16Magnussen 57.0kg 0.96L 6 3
140f 14 WYON Sat2Jan2l  1600m SPS-FINAL Heaw9 Q Yong 540 14 $151 Itz Lily 57,0k 18.83L 13854 14 14
40f9 COFF  Wed 30Dec20 1315m BM66 Heavyl0 G Buckley 560 6  $6Jakuta 57.5kg 2.71L 1:23.68 23
10 of 11 WYON Wed 16Dec20 1600m BM68 Soft6 G Buckley 550 5 $26lgg<i:*gnore Sapphire 55.5kg 9.00L 5 6
40f8 TUNC Mon 7Dec20 1400m BM66 Soft6  Q Yong 570 5 $51I22$I;ing 'n' Daring 57.5kg 3.48L 3 4
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- n FRO NTI.I NE Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 13
_ Jockey Daniel Northey 59.0kg Prizemoney $12,300
4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 50-50
Sire Time for War Dam Catgut
gmgfsr:ﬂ ArE/:thAerE E:/Ttse rtA E Laurie, J A Eather, L J Eather, J M Logan, J C Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 31-0-0 1stUp 11-0-0  2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Murray, C J Murray 2D W Hyde ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Green Shamrock, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Yellow Jockey 3:1-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 TAMW Thu 2lJan21 1400m Bm58 Good4 D Northey 59.0 13 $4.601L2c)2r(<)16Magnussen 57.0kg 2.47L 10 11
40f9 MUSW Thu7Jan21  1280m CL1 Heavy8 D Northey 580 4 $3.90122T2mand0 Hunt 56.5kg 4.23L 3 4
10f12 SCON Mon 21Dec20 1100m MDN-SW Heavy9 D Northey 590 8 $3.30 Frontline 59.0kg 0.67L 1:05.7 9 6
l1of5 SCNE Mon 14Dec20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 D Northey n/a Frontline n/a 0.77L 59.08
1of5 SCNE  Wed 27May20 900m OPEN-BT Soft7 D Northey n/a Frontline n/a 0.40L 54.81
,-* H TI MEROX Trainer Melanie 0'Gorman Barrier 7
Jockey Ashley Morgan 59.0kg Prizemoney $36,560
3 year old bay colt (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 50-50
Sire Time for War Dam Diamond Day
grv‘:ﬁgfs’ M\Lﬁl Hil Career42-0-0 12 Mths5:2-0-1 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours Red, Royal Blue Sash, Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20-0-0  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 TAMW Thu2lJan21 1400m Bm58 Good4 A Morgan 590 7 $13.001L2c)2r(<)j6Magnussen 57.0kg 1.42L 3 5
1of12 GILG Sun3Jan2l  1200m CL2 Soft7 M Cahill 550 12 $9.50 Timerox 55.0kg 0.13L 1:12.68 7 6
60f10 SCON Mon 16Nov20 1300m CG&E BM58 Good4 M Bell 570 8 $13Hi{)g%est Standard 57.5kg 3.91L 8 9
1of8 COON Sun250ct20 1200m MDN Heavy9 A Bullock 575 4 $2.50F Timerox 57.5kg 0.28L 1:11.6 4 3
50f12 ARMI  Thu 80ct20  1100m MDN Good3 K Matheson 56.5 9 $4.80 Pink Patina 55.0kg 4.43L 1:05.12 5 6
BOUI.T Trainer lan Holland Barrier 4
Jockey Shane S Arnold 58.5kg Prizemoney $46,570

(,A 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 20-30
I Sire Daunting Lad Dam Zabeels Fiesta

Breeder Mr W Naoum
Owners Mrs D Holland & Miss A Holland
Colours Maroon, Yellow Diagonal Stripes, Maroon Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Career 20:4-0-2 12 Mths 11:1-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 14:3-0-0  Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 TAMW Thu 21Jan21  1400m Bm58 Good4 S S Arnold 585 4 $31.001L2c)2r(<)j6Magnussen 57.0kg 6.35L 5 4
30f8 FORB Sat2Jan2l  1300m BM58 Soft5 A Cavallo 585 8 $4.201$£éél6eonthebridge 57.5kg 5.05L 4 3
10f13 DUBB Sat19Dec20 1300m BM50 Soft6 A Cavallo 60.5 13 $8.50 Boult 60.5kg 0.34L 1:18.59 7 5
70f10 WARR Fri11Dec20  1400m BM58 Good3 M Heagney 57.5 4 $6.50 Patrick May 60.0kg 7.51L 1:22.56 6 7
80of 12 NARR Thu 26Nov20 1600m BM66 Good4 M Heagney 550 5  $26 Athena's Lad 56.0kg 4351 1:37.8 1 1
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EJ BULLETSON

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Bullet Train Dam In Other Words
Breeder Bowness Stud

3

Owners G C Smith, G Kharadjian, D J Marek, S Jadav & S D Johnson

Colours Purple, White Stars And Sleeves, Gold Armbands And Cap

Race Details
8of14 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1400m Bm58

50f10 GILG Sun3Jan2l  1100m BM58

70f8 SCON Tue 25Aug20 1600m BM66
40of 13 TAMW Fri24Jul20  1600m BM58
30f11 MORE Mon 6Jul20  1600m BM58

B zounami
({. D 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Zoustar Dam Anelene

Breeder Woodside Park Stud Pty Ltd
Owners N J Stagg, S R Salvador & J Clayden
Colours Gold, Black Striped Sleeves

Race Details
14 of 14 TAMW

90f12 GILG
12 of 12 GAWL
11 of 12 MORP
1of9 STRA

Thu 21Jan21

Sun 3Jan21
Sat 11Jul20  1700m BM58
Sat 20Jun20  1800m BMS58
Wed 27May20 1600m BM58

1400m Bm58
1200m CL2

Race Details
40f14 TAMW Thu 21Jan21 1400m Bm58

BUMRAH

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Niagara Dam Dame Margot
Breeder G R Allison

Owners J A Carolan & L Morgan
Colours Royal Blue, Red Hoops And Cap

3o0f11 GLEN Sat9Jan2l

1of4 QUIR Sat26Dec20
70f10 WODO Sun 19Jul20

90f11 PAKE Thu 14May20

1200m BM58

1000m OPEN-BT
1400m 0 - 58

1600m BM64

o
- LORD MAGNUSSEN
(A 5 year old bay gelding (male)
L Sire Smart Missile Dam Sunriseontheoasis
Breeder Newhaven Park Stud

Owners Ms F J Rodwell & | P Cook

Track
Good4

Soft7

Good4
Good4
Good3

Track
Good4

Soft7
Soft7
Soft7
Soft6

Track
Good4

Soft6

Good4
Soft6

Synth

Colours Dark Blue, White Sash, Black Sleeves And Cap, White Spots

Race Details

l1of14 TAMW Thu21lJan21 1400m Bm58

10 of 10 GLEN
11 of 14 GUNN
50f8 ARMI
90f10 GRAF

Sat 9Jan21
Tue 15Dec20
Tue 1Dec20
Tue 17Nov20

1400m GL I CUP BM76
1300m BM58

1400m BM58

1410m CL3

Track

Good4

Soft6
Good3
Firm2
Softs

Trainer Geoff 0'Brien Barrier 8
Jockey Adrian Layt 58.5kg

Win Range 1300m - 1750m

Prizemoney $79,145
W&P% 14-31

Career 29:4-2-3 12 Mths 13:2-0-3 1st Up 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 20:3-1-2  Soft 8:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Layt 585 8 $26.001L2<)2rg6Magnussen 57.0kg 3.74L 12 12
Y Lewis 585 9 $151$gjléakzs 'n' Stones 56.0kg 2361 10 10
R Jones 5.5 3 9 Mo's Glory 58.5kg 4.191 1:36.74 8 8
R Jones 595 13 $9 Shame Warned 57.5kg 1.08L 1:36.1 13 1
R Jones 59.0  5$3.20EF Crystal Billy 59.0kg 0.70L 1:36.08 9 9

Trainer Norm Stagg Barrier 12

Jockey Serg Lisnyy 58.0kg Prizemoney $20,040

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 25-25

Career 82-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Lisnyy 580 12 $31.001L2<)2rg6Magnussen 57.0kg 19.48L 2 6
ACavallo 570 3 $16 Timerox 50k 4301 11268 11
T Pannell 590 8  $14 Classy Joe 60.0kg 41.10L 1:47.37 11 12
B Vorster 60.0 8 $9.50 Cracksman 61.0kg 17.40L 1:58.16 6 6
B Vorster 59.5 8 $7.50 Zounami 59.5kg 0.20L 1:42.94 6 7

Trainer Luke Morgan Barrier 10

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 57.5kg Prizemoney $27,387

Win Range 1400m W&P% 10-30

Career 10:1-0-2 12 Mths 7:1-0-2  1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Gibbons 575 10 $8.001L2<)2rg6Magnussen 57.0kg 1.62L 4 1
M Mcguren 575 7 $6.501:C1c2)};1mander Bamm 57.0kg 0.32L 4 4
QYong n/a Burrah n/a 0.07L 59.84
D Dunn 620 10 $8.501Igig£class Harry 62.0kg 6.60L 6 6
D Dunn 580 4§13 Sici(ening 61.0kg 6.35L 1:37.67 3 4

Trainer lan Cook Barrier 6

Jockey Vad Bolozhinskyi 57.0kg Prizemoney $58,020

Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 13-30

Career 23:3-2-2 12 Miths 16:4-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 13:2-2-1  Soft 8:1-0-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 13:2-2-1 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
V Bolozhinskyi  57.0 6 $61.001L2<)2rg6Magnussen 57.0kg 0.96L 8 7
B Hodder 550 4  $61Abb Roy 55.0kg 16.46L 1:24.89 9 9
Z Cruickshank 585 13  $31 Call Me Brad 60.0kg 12.06L 1:15.62 14 13
R Murray 500 7  $9Ballybrack 56.0kg 2.92L 1:22.67 77
L Kilner 55.5 10  $11 Boyles 55.0kg 7.94L 1:24.78 8 7
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&

PERHAPS DEDAY

3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Domesday Dam Tavistock
Breeder Roma Lodge

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $13,565
W&P% 17-17

Trainer Lesley Jeffriess
Jockey Yvette Lewis 55.0kg
Win Range 1300m

Owners Ms L J Jeffriess, Mrs C M Cunningham, R J Cunningham, Mrs C N Baile Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 7.1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 20-0-0
R J Bailey, M A Halton, Miss S L Burke, D E Elaynés, D  Jeffriess Mrs R ) Baldock & Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41-0-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
W S Baker Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Blue, Red And White Diamonds, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 TAMW Thu 21Jan21  1400m Bm58 Good4 Y Lewis 550 9 $41.001L2%r(<):16Magnussen 57.0kg 13.72L 13 14
130f14 INVE  FrilJan21  1400m CL1 Good4 Y Lewis 550 12§17 Solar Panel 56.5kg 5.24L 1:24.8 14 12
10of8 GUNN Tue 15Dec20 1300m F&M MDN Good3 Y Lewis 555 7 $8 Perhaps Deday 55.5kg 1.72L 1:17.11 8 8
6of 14 GUNN Sat5Dec20  1300m MDN-SW Softs Y Lewis 55.5 10 $3.80 Inducement 57.0kg 5.58L 1:16.58 7 1
40f13 SCON Mon 16Nov20 1000m MDN Good4 Y Lewis 55.0 5 $151 Ranuncula 59.0kg 2.20L 57.73 13 13
- Trainer Scott Singleton Barrier 14
| MORE SPICE Jockey Billy Cray955.0kg Prizemoney $49,635
g_yeal\rﬂ old t;FOVIVJn mare (felr?fjle) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 11-28
ire Mosayter Dam Spice It Up
preeder M P Bennie Career 182-3-0 12 Mths 13:2-3-0 1stUp40-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Tartan, Red Diamond, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 121-2-0  Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 8:1-1-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1400m Bm58 Good4 B Cray 55.0 14 $26.001L2%r(<):16Magnussen 57.0kg 4.95L 9 9
40f10 PORT Fri8Jan2l  1100m F&M BM58 Heavy10 B Cray 5.5 6§11 Cool Missile 61.5kg 3.08L 1:07.39 10 10
70f12 SCON  Fri230ct20  1600m BM58 Good4  Q Krogh 550 12 $26 Tempel One 58.5kg 6.51L 1:34.85 1 1
70f8 ARMI Thu80ct20 1900m BM58 Good3 B Cray 570 2 $5.50 True Bell 57.0kg 13.771 1:58.14 4 4
14 of 15 ROSE  Sat 26Sep20  1500m HIGHWAY-C2 Good4  Q Krogh 540 4 $31 Scarleo 59.0kg 6.50L 1:30.39 9 10
£ TYCOON AN NA Trainer Cathleen Rode Barrier 5
m Jockey Rachael Murray 55.0kg Prizemoney $39,705
5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-39
Sire Written Tycoon Dam Wily Carol
Breeder Mr P F Vogl
Owners S R Thompson, S Hope & Ms C A Rode :a ree(; (} 86103 3 22 Ncllt?;il'lo 31 2 ;StﬂUp,O[lfol 1 ﬁnd Upsi.)OlOOO
Colours Gold, Green Sleeves irim B:0-U- ood 18.1-L- oft 5:0-1- eavy 3.9-1-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 TAMW Thu 21Jan21  1400m Bm58 Good4 R Murray 550 5 $21.001L2%r(<):16Magnussen 57.0kg 8.25L 1 2
8of 11 COFF  Wed 30Dec20 1315m CL1 Heavyl0 S S Arnold 555 4§21 étdnecold Flex 58.5kg 13.76L 1:23.35 1 1
11 of 12 COFF  Thu3Dec20 1000m CL2-SW Soft6 L Cumberland 550 12  $21 Nicci Trix 55.0kg 11.63L 57.18 3 5
60f11 CASI  Fri29May20 1000m CL2 Good3  J Kehoe 550 10  $6 Laoban Tai Tai 55.5kg 4.70L 58.93 5 5
20f9  COFF  Fri22May20 1005m CL2 Heavy8 J Kehoe 550 6  $21 Fearnley 58.0kg 2.46L 1:00.63 5 2
- . Trainer Douglas Fernando Barrier 3
15 BEAU IN CHAINS Jockey Jodi Worley 55.0kg Prizemoney $59,625
M4 9yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 11-39
” = Sire Beautiful Crown Dam Chain of Stars
Breeder Ms S H Kelly
Owners M J Fernando & D J Hall E'aree; (?66709 10 22 I\Iclltzi.14.172 2 :stft Ulp6 ?i03121 ﬁnd Up3.7(.)20001
Colours Red, Black And White Hooped Sleeves frm 3:0-1- 00d 41:5-5- oft 15:3-5- eavy 3.U-4-
Jockey 12:1-3-0  Dist 11:1-3-2 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 TAMW Thu 21Jan21 1400m Bm58 Good4 ) Worley 550 3 $21.001L2%r(<):16Magnussen 57.0kg 8.16L 7 8
20f11 GLEN Sat9Jan2l  1200m BM58 Soft6  J Worley 550 1 $211:C1(2)};1mander Bamm 57.0kg 0.28L 5 5
30f6 INVL Sat26Dec20 1200m BM58 Softe Y Lewis 550 2 $51I:\{g.\£/‘v5castle Dancer 57.0kg 0.74L
40f11 MORE Sat19Dec20 1200m BMSO0 Heavy10 Y Lewis 565 10 $7 Big Surprise 6L5kg 830L L1486 4 4
50f5 GOON Sat5Dec20  1200m BM60 Good4  J Geppert 550 2 $4 No No Ninette 55.0kg 3.40L 1:11.88
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Race 7 TAMWORTH GOLDEN GUITAR CUP OPEN SHOWCASE

HANDICAP 1200m
Prize $29,400. Lst $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.

Rail: +2m Entire Course

Straight: 380m.

Circumference: 1830m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Wren's Day Winkers off first time

Horse

2. Upstart

3. Beacon

4, All From Scrap
5. High Court

6. Manabar

1. Eagle Spirit

8. Eiger

9. Trophies Galore
10. Morpheus

11. Desert Marshal

12. Hammoon Ballad

13. General Scarlet
14. Pat's Nipper
15. De La Hoya

Jockey

Billy Cray

Jacob Golden (a3)
Amelia Denby
Grant Buckley
Reece Jones

Luke Cumberland
Ashley Morgan
Darryl McLellan
Adrian Layt
Mikayla Weir
Yvette Lewis (al.5)

Jake Pracey-Holmes

Mitchell Bell
Daniel Northey

Trainer

Peter Sinclair
Peter Sinclair
David Atkins

Jeff Englebrecht
Michelle Fleming
Craig Blackshaw
Brett Cavanough
Andrew Robinson
Cameron Crockett
Jane Clement
Sue Grills

Luke Morgan
Cody Morgan
Mark Mason

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10

3617511110
6021912418
4756258133
1553121332
0002056501
0001270391
5551105665
9957493272
2355713515
7356877053
0526730506
0737503397
8053s094s0
0656566405

Career

36:10-4-3
37:7-8-1
39:5-8-6
17:4-2-4
50:9-5-4
37:7-5-5
10:4-1-0
27:5-5-4
19:3-3-4
71:9-10-13
29:5-2-3
15:4-2-3
24:5-1-4
33:6-4-4

Prize

$176,375
$250,225
$197,545

$98,035
$143,530
$164,844
$127,665
$144,000

$91,060
$200,965
$128,180

$63,010
$120,795
$105,770

NSW: 4:50 pm

W%

28%
19%
13%
24%
18%
19%
40%
19%
16%
13%
17%
27%
21%
18%

VIC/TAS: 4:50 pm

QLD: 3:50 pm
NT: 3:20 pm
SA: 4:20 pm

WA: 1:50 pm

P%

47%
59%
49%
59%
36%
46%
50%
52%
53%
45%
34%
60%
42%
42%

Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
4 625
12 615
1 57
5 56.5
3 565
13 555
10 555
9 55
14 55
55

55

55

55

11 55
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)
S

13
12

-t
—t

wl oD P

9
8
7
6
5
~m 4
& 3
o 2
$ 1

10. Morpheus "H
7. Eagle Spirit "H
3. Beacon "H
15. De La Hoya "H
8. Eiger "U
9. Trophies Galore "H

12. Hammoon Ballad "H

11. Desert Marshal "U

13. General Scarlet "H
5. High Court "H
2, Upstart "H\
6. Manabar "ﬁ\
14. Pat's Nipper "v
4. All From Scrap "U

Race Direction

Rail position: +2m Entire Course
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7- n U PSTART Trainer Peter Sinclair Barrier 4
v Jockey Billy Cray 62.5kg Prizemoney $176,375
# 8 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1400m W&P% 28-47

Sire Starcraft Dam Cannarelle

Breeder International Thoroughbreds Bloodstock Investments 04 0. 2. 1.
Owners R R Cameron, D Corfe & Ms K M Flaherty Career 36:10-4-3 12 Mths 4:1-0-1  1st Up 10:1-3-1  2nd Up 8:1-1-1

Colours Gold, Green Vee, Pink Sleeves, Green Armbands, Pink Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 31:3-4-3 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 13:3-2-2 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1200m Open Good4 B Cray 62.5 4 $20.00 High Court 56.5kg 1.64L 1:09.06 12 12
60of 10 GLEN Sat9Jan21  1400m GL | CUP BM76 Soft6 M Mcguren 67.0 10 $4.40 Abb Roy 55.0kg 7.56L 1:24.89 5 6
1of14 INVE FrilJan21  1400m INVL CUP BM81  Good4 M Mcguren 62.5 10  $20 Upstart 62.5kg 1.90L 1:22.42 33
70f9  COFF  Sun29Nov20 1200m OPEN BM83 Good3 K Matheson 615 6 $9.50 Tawfiq Boy 61.0kg 5.77L 1:10.71 7 9
1of5 INVL Sat14Nov20 1010m OPEN-BT Good4 K Matheson n/a Upstart n/a 0.74L 59.53
,-* B BEACON Trainer Peter Sinclair Barrier 12
Jockey Jacob Golden 61.5kg Prizemoney $250,225
6 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 950m - 1400m W&P% 19-59
Sire Lonhro Dam Luce Del Mare

Breeder Mr G K Harris

Owners W M Owen, Mrs P Owen & M Simshauser Career 37:7-8-7 12 Mths 15:4-3-0 1stUp 5:2-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-2

Colours Green, Purple Hearts Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:5-8-5  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 6:2-0-1
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 10:0-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f14 TAMW Thu21lJan21 1200m Open Good4 ) Golden 61.5 12 $26.00 High Court 56.5kg 2.38L 1:09.06 33
110f12 INVE  FrilJan21 ~ 1050m INV SHORTS BM82 Good4 J Golden 62.5 11 $8.50 Sir Donald 55.0kg 5.74L 1:00.06 5 9
20f6  SCON Fri11Dec20 1100m OPEN BM84 Good4 J Golden 61.0 2 $13 Fritz's Factor 60.0kg 0.56L 1:03.7 1 1
1of3  GOON Sat5Dec20  1000m HCP Good4 J Golden 63.5 1 $2.25 Beacon 63.5kg 1.00L 58.39
90f9 ARMI  Sun8Nov20 1300m OPEN HCP BM81  Good3 J Golden 62.0 6 $4.80 Rexx 55.0kg 7.30L 1:15.93 2 3
n AI.I. FROM SCRAP Trainer David Atkins Barrier 1
Jockey Amelia Denby 57.0kg Prizemoney $197,545
‘" Tyearold bay gelding (male) , Win Range 1106m - 1300m W&P% 13-49
A1 Sire Henrythenavigator Dam Gymea Lily
gwﬁgfsr :AE; xogdmggedu?sul\iej Woodhouse & Ms L J Woodhouse Career 39:5-8-6 12 Mths 17:1-2-3 1st Up 6:1-2-0 2nd Up 5:1-1-1
Colours Yellow, Brown Star, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:5-6-3  Soft 11:0-2-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 18:3-3-3 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 TAMW Thu2lJan21 1200m Open Good4 A Denby 570 1 $5.50 High Court 56.5kg 2.06L 1:09.06 4 4
70f10 CANT Fri8Jan2l ~ 1250m BM72 Soft6  C Williams 560 6  $13 Sedition 56.5kg 2.80L 1:14.95 5 7
50f11 CANT FrilJan2l  1250m ESTAR-BM72 Soft6  C Williams 56.5 7  $16 Tepario 57.5kg 1.90L 1:15.01 2 2
60f11 NEWC Tue1Dec20 1200m BM64 Good3 A Denby 61.0 9  $14 Dame Kiri 59.5kg 2.59L 1:10.64 2 2
20f7 PORT Thu12Nov20 1200m OPEN HCP BM77  Good4 A Denby 610 7 $61L1eza¥5e Me Some 55.0kg 0.76L 2 2
- B HIGH COURT Trainer Jeff Englebrecht Barrier 5
= Jockey Grant Buckley 56.5kg Prizemoney $98,035
L3 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 24-59
= Sire Star Witness Dam Venassas Jig
Breeder Mr P S Frampton . . . .
Owners P S Framptor?, Mrs B F M Frampton & Mrs H M Hallett C.areer. 124 12 Mths'12.3—2—3 st Up, 2000 2nd Up _2'0_0_0
Colours Yellow, Black Maltese Cross And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:4-2-2  Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 15:5-2-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
lof14 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1200m Open Good4 G Buckley 56.5 5 $4.60 High Court 56.5kg 0.17L 1:09.06 8 7
30f 7  WYNG Thu7Jan21l  1000m OPEN-BT Soft6  Q Krogh n/a Rockness Angel n/a 2.20L 59.82
50f9 WARW Wed 140ct20 1600m BM78 Good4 G Buckley 56.5 4 $6.50 Kirwan's Lane 57.5kg 3.70L 1:37.3 3 4
30f9  WARW Wed 70ct20 1600m BM72 Good4 G Buckley 59.5 8  $26 Time Raid 58.5kg 1.30L 1:36.89 33
10f10 NEWC Sat19Sep20 1600m 4Y+ BMo64 Good4 G Buckley 60.5 1 $3.30F High Court 60.5kg 5.21L 1:38.27 32
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— n Trainer Michelle Fleming Barrier 3
MANABAR Jockey Reece Jones 56.5kg Prizemoney $143,530
8 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 18-36
E¥  Sire Manhattan.Ram Dam Opalize
gwﬁgfsr ?Jrﬁ;/;’:'rfli FgasswgfleJt)\ll\lle;ﬁ(:rs R W Tranter, S W Johnstone, Mrs V Gcamer 50954 12 Mths 19.2-3-1 1st Up 81-0-1 2nd Up 7:1-2-0
Johnstone & N L Wormald ' ' ' ' Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 34:9-4-1  Soft 12:0-1-2 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Colours Green Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 12:2-2-0 Track 7:4-1-1 Trk/Dst 4:2-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 TAMW Thu 21Jan21 1200m Open Good4 R Jones 56.5 3 $31.00 High Court 56.5kg 6.05L 1:09.06 5 5
120f14 INVE  FrilJan21 ~ 1400m INVL CUP BM81  Good4 L Cumberland 59.0 3  $51 Upstart 62.5kg 9.57L 1:22.42 8 7
10 of 10 CANT  Fri 11Dec20  1550m 5Y+ BM78 Good3 L Day 550 7 $1011%r215T3he White Turf 57.5kg 15.00L g8 8
20f9  ARMI  Sun8Nov20 1300m OPEN HCPBM81  Good3 A Bullock 595 7 $6.50 Rexx 55.0kg 3.83L 1:15.93 6 6
10 of 10 COON Sun 110ct20 1600m CMBLE CUP Good4  C Gallagher 580 1  $21 Petaluma 55.0kg 5.96L 1:35.73 4 5
e . Trainer Craig Blackshaw Barrier 13
7 EAGLE SPI RIT Jockey Luke Cumberland 55.5kg Prizemoney $164,844
7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1105m - 1430m W&P% 19-46
£ ¥ Sire Magnus Dam Pharoah's Spirit

Breeder Northern Lodge Stud

Owners Miss P Sellings, B P Sellings Mrs L R Sellings & B Walker C.areer 37755 12Mths 13:2-1-2 1st Up 6:0-2-1 2nd Up 6:2-0-1
Colours Royal Blue, Red V, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-2-1  Soft 19:4-2-3 Heavy 5:2-1-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 13:2-2-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 TAMW Thu 21Jan21 1200m Open Good4 L Cumberland 555 13 $31.00 High Court 56.5kg 7.82L 1:09.06 7 9
120f12 GILG  Sun3Jan2l  1100m TOWN PLATE BM75 Soft7 A Banks 61.0 12  $11 What the Fuss 55.0kg 9.02L 1:04.78 12 12
110f12 PAKE Sat5Dec20  1400m VGOLD BULLION  Good4 J Maskiell 570 12 $101 The Astrologist 58.0kg 7.15L 1:25.26 12 12
l1of6 TRAR  Sun29Nov20 1430m BM70 Soft5 P Moloney 61.0 1 $2.90F Eagle Spirit 61.0kg 0.75L 1:28.52 1 1
20f11 PAKE  Thu 12Nov20 1200m BM70 Soft5  J Maskiell 60.5 8  $71 Designer Chef 60.0kg 0.75L 1:12.33 5 5
,-* n EIGER Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 10
Jockey Ashley Morgan 55.5kg Prizemoney $127,665

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1500m W&P% 40-50
- Sire Dream Ahead Dam Jungfrau

gl;lssgfsr Jal-\reDinRaidgl(r)ol\jljsSﬁ?:ni an, N Galanis, B L Hannon, S P Keeble, D Career 10:4-1-0 12 Mths 72-0-0 1t Up 3:1-1-0 2nd Up 3:2-0-0

Lansbury, Mrs L Lewis, SA Lewis, A l\/?erri'tt, JD Rosé, G K Swan, DK Townle);, re  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 4:3-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Wenck, N R Weston, Pioneer (Mgr: G Abercrombie), T C Bloodstock (Mgr: S T Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Cheung), The Grand (Mgr: P V Morley) & D T G (Mgr: G E Gurney)

Colours Black, Gold Star, Checked Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f14 TAMW Thu 2lJan21 1200m Open Good4 A Morgan 55.5 10 $3.90 High Court 56.5kg 2.09L 1:09.06 13 13
50f8 ROSE Sat8Aug20  1500m 38&4Y BM72 Heavy9 J Collett 575 7 $17 Montefilia 53.0kg 6.40L 1:33.19 8§ 8
1of14 ROSE Sat25Jul20  1500m H'WAY CL3SW Soft7  J Collett 59.0 13 $13 Eiger 59.0kg 0.80L 1:30.66 9 8
1of11 SCON Fri10Jul20  1400m BM66 Soft5 G Buckley 59.0 8 $6.50 Eiger 59.0kg 0.88L 1:25.1 9 6
10 of 13 GRAF  Sun 28Jun20 1115m CL3 Soft5 R Hutchings 59.0 6 $2.20F Wander 61.0kg 4.68L 1:04.26 12 12

A Trainer Andrew Robinson Barrier 9

n TROPHIES GALORE Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.0kg Prizemoney $144,000

5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 19-52
. ¥ Sire Reward for Effort Dam Paradise Mil

g;‘:ﬁgfsr lCIAlsrsE ltﬂ[ice’;lg!tyE M Mcnulty, A R Marold, C Gabriel, Mrs D L Robinson, Career 27:5-5-4 12 Mths 14.1-3-1 1st Up 5:1-0-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-0

D G Proctor & Mrs D J Pm)é'tor o ' ' " Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:3-3-2  Soft 8:2-2-1 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

SColours Red, White Star With Red R Inside Star, White Armband, Red Cap, White Jockey 6:1-2-1  Dist 8:0-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

tar
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1200m Open Good4 D Mclellan 550 9 $31.00 High Court 56.5kg 3.38L 1:09.06 10 10
90f9 CANT Frillan2l ~ 1100m BM72 Soft6 G Buckley 555 5 $31 Triple Ace 57.5kg 8.40L 1:05.3 8 5
70f7 NEWC Tue1Sep20 1200m F&M BM64 Good3  C Graham 62.5 4  $10 Front Money 60.0kg 4.13L 1:11.89 5 5
40f12 NEWC Sat22Aug20 1250m BM68 Good3 D Mclellan 590 3 $16 Zell 58.0kg 2.84L 1:14.49 3 4
90f14 MUSW Sun2Aug20 1280m BENGALLA BM82  Soft6 M Bell 585 12 $71|\{?t9qmg Too Hard 55.5kg 6.13L 1 9
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&

* 0] MORPHEUS

.‘-"li 5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Snitzel Dam Trista Rossa
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners M D Holland, A J Araujo, W A Ashton, G Bachell, Mrs J Chilton, P M
Chilton, S G Darby, M J Elliott, A Pino, B L Pope, Mrs L B Smith, S A Cadzow, G R

Darby Racing Morpheus (Mgr: S Darby) & Zora Racing (Mgr: D Nicholas)
Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap

With Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f14 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1200m Open Good4 A Layt
30f9 MUDG Fri4Dec20  1200m MUDGEESPRINT 83 Good4 A Layt
lof5 MWBK Wed 18Nov20 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Bullock
50f11 BATH Sun27Sep20 1300m PANORAMA Softe  CLever
70f13 ROSE Sat12Sep20 1400m HIGHWAY-C3 Soft5  J Parr

S DESERT MARSHAL

8 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Trainer Cameron Crockett
Jockey Adrian Layt 55.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 19:3-3-4
Firm 0:0-0-0
Lee, P Bowman, Chanceux Racing (Mgr: D Nicholas), Ulinga Racing (Mgr: J Tessier), Jockey 3:1-1-1

Wgt
55.0
55.0

n/a
57.0

60.0

Trainer Jane Clement
Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg

Barrier 14

Prizemoney $91,060

W&P% 16-53
12 Mths 10:2-1-3 1stUp 7:0-1-3  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Good 11:2-1-4  Soft 6:1-2-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Dist 5:1-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
14 $6.00 High Court 56.5kg 0.17L 1:09.06 1 1
5$3.70EF Midsummer Rain 55.0kg 1.86L 6 4
1:11.38
4 Morpheus n/a 0.10L 54.09
8 $3.80F The Doctor's Son 58.5kg 3.63L 9 11
1:17.51
5  $6 Amy's Shadow 54.0kg 5.80L 1:22.98 9 9
Barrier 8
Prizemoney $200,965

' \ma Win Range 950m - 1300m W&P% 13-45
L4 9
=¥ Sire Lope de Vega Dam Dance Till Eight
gfv‘v‘-sgfsr MRZQNM'\QCW%EM ) Cloment & M b Clement Career 71:9-10-13 12 Mths 16:1-0-4 1stUp 80-1-3  2nd Up 7:0-0-2
Colours Black And Red Hal;/es, White Diamond Band, Red Cap Firm 3:0-1-1 Good 51:8-7-10  Soft 13:1-2-2 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 29:3-3-2  Dist 30:4-3-5 Track 13:1-2-1  Trk/Dst 11:1-2-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f14 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1200m Open Good4 M Weir 55.0 8 $19.00 High Court 56.5kg 3.20L 1:09.06 6 6
30f12 INVE FrilJan2l ~ 1050m INV SHORTS BM82 Good4 M Weir 550 3 $21 Sir Donald 55.0kg 0.61L 1:00.06 9 7
60f11 TAMW Mon 28Sep20 1000m OPEN BM82 Good3 M Weir 555 8  $10 Malahat 63.0kg 5.47L 55.93 6 5
80of 10 TAMW Mon 14Sep20 1200m OPEN BM84 Good4d M Weir 55.5 7 $31 All From Scrap 56.5kg 5.43L 1:09.48 4 3
70f8 TAMW Mon 31Aug20 1200m TAMW RUSH BM81 Good4 M Weir 580 5  $18 Dubai Tycoon 55.5kg 5.41L 1:09.8 22
- . Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 7
P 12 HAMMOON BALLAD Jockey Yvette Lewis 55.0kg Prizemoney $128,180
DB 5 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1440m - 1750m W&P% 17-34
" Sire Dream Ballad Dam Power Shot
gfv‘v‘-sgfsr ||>V|Sr Ergniﬁgr?g?\/lrs 5 F M Frampton Career 29:5-2-3 12 Mths 13:1-1-1 1stUp5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Colours Gold, Black Maltese Cross And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:4-1-3  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 4:1-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 TAMW Thu 21Jan21  1200m Open Good4 Y Lewis 55.0 7 $31.00 High Court 56.5kg 6.56L 1:09.06 14 14
30f10 GUNN Thu 14Jan21 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 A Morgan n/a Penthousedreams n/a 0.89L 1:00.5
20f8 WARR Sun8Nov20 1600m COTTON CUP BM77 Good3 C Gallagher 550 7 $7.501|gggyegotiating 55.0kg 0.12L 8 6
60f 10 COON Sun250ct20 1600m C'BRANCUP BM86 Heavyl0 D Northey 550 4 $26 Hiéhly Desired 56.0kg 9.30L 1:37.54 5 5
70f10 COON Sun110ct20 1600m CMBLE CUP Good4 M Cahill 550 6  $51 Petaluma 55.0kg 1.72L 1:35.73 22
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1 GEN ERAI. SCARLET Trainer Luke Morgan Barrier 6
Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 55.0kg Prizemoney $63,010
m 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 27-60
Sire Arlington Dam Scarlet Cloud
Breeder Mr B W McHugh Career 15:4-2-3 12 Mths 7:0-0-3 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Owners A G Moore, Mrs P D Moore, P J Glasson & Mrs V J Terbutt

Colours Royal Blue, Royal Blue And White Striped Sleeves, White Cap Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 9:3-2-0 Soft 41-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 TAMW Thu 21Jan21 1200m Open Good4 ﬂ] Plracey- 55.0 6 $31.00 High Court 56.5kg 5.55L 1:09.06 1 1
olmes
70f12 INVE FrilJan2l  1050m INV SHORTS BM82 Good4 C Gallagher 550 7 $9 Sir Donald 55.0kg 3.49L 1:00.06 2 5
30f7 DUBB Sat19Dec20 1000m OPEN Soft6 ﬂ] Plracey- 56.5 5 $9.50 Rogue Runner 56.0kg 4.40L 57.91 2 4
olmes
70f8 ARMI Tue 1Dec20 1100m BM66 Firm2  CWaddell 625 6 $131I%5e7a5ming for More 59.5kg 4.69L 7 7
40f5 MWBK Wed 18Nov20 900m OPEN-BT Softs  C Waddell nfa 3 More Sundays n/a 4311 53.
- . ' Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 2

14 PAT S NIPPER Jockey Mitchell Bell 55.0kg Prizemoney $120,795
[y 6 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1500m W&P% 21-42

Sire Duporth Dam Patricia Joan

gr\;ﬁgfsr msr JijAlllqarYV f gitlltan WW Alan, LR Allan, Dr A L Attebo, S Werett | o coF 24014 12 Miths 12:1-0-2 15t Up 5:0-0-2 2nd Up 51-0-1

Werrett, B N P Werrett & Werrett B’Ioodstock (’Mgr: NR J Werrett) l " Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:5-1-3 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Colours Green, Yellow Star And Armbands Jockey 4.1-0-1 Dist 7:2-1-0 Track 6:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
8of14 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1200m Open Good4 M Bell 55.0 2 $13.00 High Court 56.5kg 3.30L 1:09.06 9 8
140f 14 INVE  FrilJan2l ~ 1400m INVL CUP BM81  Good4 AThompson 550 5  $12 Upstart62.5kg 14.42L 1:22.42 7 8
3of4 QUIR Sat26Dec20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 R Murray n/a Bumrah n/a 1.60L 59.84
50f10 NARR Thu 26Nov20 1300m OPEN BM78 Good4 R Murray 570 10 $8 The Long Run 58.0kg 1.52L 1:17.25 9 8
30f9 ARMI  Sun8Nov20 1300m OPEN HCPBM81  Good3 Z Cruickshank 555 5 $5 Rexx 55.0kg 3.91L 1:15.93 5 5

1 DE I.A HOYA Trainer Mark Mason Barrier 11
. Jockey Daniel Northey 55.0kg Prizemoney $105,770

9 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 18-42

Sire Dubleo Dam Romantic Gaze

Breeder Mr M Mason A 0-0- 1. 1.1-

Owners Miss A C Mason & S Angelis :a ree; 13 36604 4 (1;2 I\lclltgzzog (210 ;stﬂU;;.llOZ L flnd Up1,7610100

Colours Black, White Seams And Cap irm 2.1-U- 000 £5:5-3- ort /.2-1- eavy 1.U-U-

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 7:2-1-1 Track 9:3-0-2 Trk/Dst 5:2-0-1

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 TAMW Thu 21Jan21 1200m Open Good4 D Northey 55.0 11$151.00 High Court 56.5kg 4.18L 1:09.06 2 2
6of8 GLEN Sat9an21  1000m BM66 Softe B Looker 61.0 8 $4.80 More Patasi 59.5kg 5.34L 1:00.12 5 6
50f6 SCON Fri1lDec20 1100m OPEN BM84 Good4 ) Penza 55.0 1  $31 Fritz's Factor 60.0kg 4.17L 1:03.7 4 4
60f10 MUSW Fri 27Nov20 1000m R SPANNER BM76 Good4 C Reith 575 10 $101 Mr Polar 57.5kg 3.42L 57.04 3 5
20f7 TAMW Tue 3Nov20 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 G Mcdonnell n/a Pat's Nipper n/a 5.47L 1:00.04
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Race 8 DESTINATION TAMWORTH CLASS 3 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1000m
Prize $29,400. Ist $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.

Rail: +2m Entire Course

Straight: 330m.

Circumference: 1830m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 3. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse
1. Depth That Varies
2. Lord Tony
3. Cassy's Sister

6. Bit Of A Beauty
7. 1'm On Break
8. Expellable

10. Primal Scream
11. Auntie Monnie
12. The Neon Knight
13. She Clangs

16. Sandy Town

18. Kensington Kid

Jockey

Dylan Gibbons (a2)
Reece Jones

Serg Lisnyy

Ashley Morgan
Casey Waddell (a3)
Mitchell Bell

Adrian Layt
Yvette Lewis (al.5)
Grant Buckley
Daniel Northey

Luke Cumberland

Billy Cray

Trainer

Luke Morgan
Troy O'Neile
Troy O'Neile

Brett Cavanough
Melanie O'Gorman
Cameron Crockett

Cameron Crockett
Justin Blanch

Jeff Englebrecht
Colin Dixon

Peter Dixon

Zach Hatch

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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11 1. Depth That Varies "H‘

Rail position: +2m Entire Course

Last 10

2552150531
4653925023
552045010s

6015032150
0s00s9511s
932s0s612s

3511854365

7121

111522244

0514917330

0716206210

8684146854

12. The Neon Knight "H

Career
14:3-3-2
19:3-34
16:3-4-0

9:3-1-1
8:2-1-0
11:2-2-1

9:2-0-2

3:2-1-0

7:2-3-0

21:3-1-4

24:3-3-3

30:3-6-2

Prize
$84,560
$66,145

$113,815

$40,530
$33,215
$47,200

$41,550
$33,460
$46,955
$50,685

$51,910

$52,265

16. Sandy Town "v

11. Auntie Monnie 'H
18. Kensington Kid "H

2. Lord Tony "H
7. I'm On Break "H

10. Primal Scream "v
3. Cassy's Sister "v
8. Expellable "H

13. She Clangs "a‘

6. Bit Of A Beauty 'H‘

NSW: 5:30 pm

W%
21%
16%
19%

33%
25%
18%

22%

67%

29%

14%

13%

10%

VIC/TAS: 5:30 pm
QLD: 4:30 pm
NT: 4:00 pm

SA: 5:00 pm

WA: 2:30 pm

P%
51% 11
5% 7
44%

Bar Wgt

60
59

3 585

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

56% 5
38% 6
45%

56
56

2 555

SCRATCHED

44%
100% 9
1% 12
38% 1

4 555

55
55
55

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

38% 10

55

SCRATCHED

37% 8

Race Direction

Tamworth | Page 38

55



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

& . Trainer Luke Morgan Barrier 11
1 DEPTH THAT VARIES Jockey Dylan Gibbons 60.0kg Prizemoney $84,560
4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 21-57
Sire Unencumbered Dam Zellindi
Breeder Mr G Spratt Career 143-3-2 12 Mths 5:1-2-0 1stUp5:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Owners N Dixon & Mrs R Dixon
Colours Red, White Stars, Red Cap, White Stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-2-1 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 6:2-1-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1000m CI3 Good4 D Gibbons 60.0 11 $7.50 The Neon Knight 55.0kg 0.41L 56.38 2 1
50f13 ROSE Sat310ct20 1200m HIGHWAY-C3 Heavy9 T Sherry 58.5 6 $8.50 Art Cadeau 56.0kg 4.80L 1:12.55 12 12
20f16 ROYA Sat170ct20 1100m HIGHWAY-C3 Good4 T Sherry 570 16 $9 Air Marshal 56.5kg 0.80L 1:04.51 16 16
1of12 SCON  Fri25Sep20  1100m CL2 Good3 D Gibbons 600 3 $3.20F1I%g%’éh That Varies 60.0kg 0.01L 1 9
20f5 MWBK Wed 9Sep20 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Bullock n/a NeWburgh n/a 0.04L 52.35
Lok Trainer Troy O'Neile Barrier 7
ety n LORD TONY Jockey Reece Jones 59.0kg Prizemoney $66,145
103s4s’s  5yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 950m - 1000m W&P% 16-53
“#oebes Sire Nicconi Dam Crystal Jewel
35532?:3%1’;?’5 Ehgrf:a%ﬁbred Stud Career193-3-4 12 Mths 111-2-3 1stUp5:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Colours Red And White Diamonds, Green And White Diamonds Sleeves And jirT 0:02_8_2 0 3021213323’_33_3 _T_Oﬂ 5:2_20_113 _II._IE;/‘S, 1]:-:2_20_103
Checked Cap ockey 2:0-0- ist 12:3-3- rack 6:2-1- rk/Dst 6:2-1-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 TAMW Thu 21Jan21 1000m CI3 Good4 R Jones 59.0 7 $26.00 The Neon Knight 55.0kg 0.90L 56.38 1 1
60f12 INVE FrillJan21 ~ 1050m INV SHORTS BM82 Good4 R Jones 55.0 1 $6.50 Sir Donald 55.0kg 1.35L 1:00.06 1 1
30f11 TAMW Mon 28Sep20 1000m CL3 Good3 M Weir 60.5 10  $11 Gidgee Guy 58.5kg 3.38L 55.86 1 1
90f9 NEWC Sat19Sep20 900m BM64 Good4d M Weir 58.5 2 $9.50 Piping Roller 59.5kg 5.22L 51.55 3
20f11 MORE Sun6Sep20 950m CL3 Good3 G Mcdonnell  60.0 3 $3.20F Luff 60.0kg 0.10L 54.05 1 1
i ' Trainer Troy O'Neile Barrier 3
J0m H CASSY S SISTER Jockey Serg Lisnyy 58.5kg Prizemoney $113,815
[$H48ey) 4 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 19-44
“AZLET Sire Excelebration Dam Crystal Jewel
gfv‘::gfsfk"[\é acet Career 163-4-0 12 Mths 81-1-0  1stUp31-1-0  2nd Up 32-0-0
Colours White, Red Diamonds, Green Diamonds Sleeves And Checked Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-4-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 TAMW Thu2lJan21 1000m CI3 Good4 S Lisnyy 58.5 3 $10.00 The Neon Knight 55.0kg 1.07L 56.38 5 5
20f12 GUNN Mon 120ct20 1250m CL3 Good3 R Jones 60.5 12 $3.50F Annie's Street 55.0kg 0.88L 1:12.82 4 4
110f 12 WYON Tue 22Sep20 1100m BM68 Good3 G Buckley 570 11  $31 Margie Bee 55.5kg 5.11L 1:03.61 32
40f 11 WYON Fri4Sep20  1100m SPRINGTIME Good4 RKing 570 7  $21 Bombasay 60.5kg 0.79L 1:04.11 5 5
50f9 MUSW Fri14Aug20 1280m F&M BM66 Heavy8 C Waddell 63.0 4 $9 Modernity 57.5kg 3.77L 1:19.74 6 6
= n BIT OF A BEAUTY Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 5
' Jockey Ashley Morgan 56.0kg Prizemoney $40,530
- 4year old bay mare (female) Win Range 900m - 1000m W&P% 33-56
< Sire Albrecht Dam Beautiful Image
gl;lt\j:gfsr l\|>l/:srsl(|:e|:haarnnf\/l Feehan, G T Harris, Mrs K N Harris, S Beeton, M A Career 9:3-1-1 12 Mths §:2-1-1  1st Up 3:2-0-0 2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Sheather, § A Shann, A Hastings, Mrs K Bonser, P Towers, Ms T Rushworth, | Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-1 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Il;/k;;\d‘;)c\;vs, Mrs T Faugeras, A Faugeras, Miss H B Anderson, Mrs V M Anderson & Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
eadows
Colours Light Blue, Dark Blue Quarters
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of12 TAMW Thu2LlJan21 1000m CI3 Good4 A Morgan 56.0 5 $15.00 The Neon Knight 55.0kg 1.20L 56.38 2 2
10 of 13 ROYA Sat 26Dec20 1100m H'WAY-C3 Softs K Q'hara 540 6  $19 Pinnacle Prince 54.0kg 7.10L 1:03.93 2 3
10f12 SCON Fri11Dec20 900m CL3 Good4 ) Penza 550 12 $12 Bit Of A Beauty 55.0kg 0.07L 50.58 1
50f6 MWBK Wed 18Nov20 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 B Looker nfa 5 Stralex n/a 6.67L 51.76
11 of 13 MORE Mon 6Jul20  950m BM66 Good3 B Looker 55.5 7 $7.50 Elle's Nel 55.0kg 5.53L 53.42 1 7
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- . 1 Trainer Melanie 0'Gorman Barrier 6
7 I M ON BREAK Jockey Casey Waddell 56.0kg Prizemoney $33,215
‘S{yeaTr old bgy %r brOLwn gildmg (hmale) Win Range 1000m W&P% 25-38
ire Toronado Dam Lanesboroug
Breeder Mr A Sangster 1. 0. 1. 1.0
Owners Ms M J O'Gorman & D N Mcrae :a ree[; g S é 0 22 I\lclltlgl'sl7.12 OO 0 :StﬂUap'liolol 0 ﬁnd Up;,(.)l()OOO
Colours Black Tan Spots Jodkey 1000 Dist3200  Track4200  Tr/Dst 2200
ockey 1:0-0- ist 3:2-0- rack 4:2-0- rk/Dst 2:2-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 TAMW Thu 21Jan21  1000m CI3 Good4  C Waddell 56.0 6 $7.50 The Neon Knight 55.0kg 3.04L 56.38 10 12
110f 15 ROYA  Sat 22Aug20 1100m HIGHWAY-C2 Soft7 K Matheson 575 2 $81It's Me 54.0kg 9.10L 1:04.31 3 4
16 0f 16 ROYA Sat4Jul20  1000m HIGHWAY-C3 Heavy9 T Clark 56.0 1  $15 Leo 545kg 8.80L 1:00.94 15 14
90f14 ROYA Sat18Apr20 1200m HIGHWAY-C3 Soft5 B Avdulla 545 2 $21 Fender 55.0kg 430L 1:10.57 4 5
50f13 TAMW Fri3Apr20  1200m CL2 Heavy10 S Clenton 59.5 10  $3F Oakfield Jet 60.5kg 1.69L 1:13.05 1 1
L Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 2
= n EXPELLABLE Jockey Mitchell Bell 55.5kg Prizemoney $47,200
nd, g,yeaur old bay ;r béogn geElﬁlmg (male) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 18-45
ire Unencumbered Dam Ella Supero
gwrelgfsr h?gn;ggn\gl?'lgitzlniogjtlg)f/le(zl(l))ctlgl KLg'dCarr Mrs K L Pisani, C J Dunn Career 11:2-2-1 12 Mths 61-1-1 st Up 51-2-0 2nd Up 31-0-1
Ms A Milne, R A FarreII,ID W Beau’champ &W JIBennett I ’ * Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 7:0-2-0 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Colours White, Darby Racing Logo, Navy Blue Armbands With Darby Racing Logo,Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Navy Blue Cap, White Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 TAMW Thu21lJan21 1000m CI3 Good4 M Bell 55.5 2 $5.50 The Neon Knight 55.0kg 2.02 56.38 4 6
30f10 MUSW Thu7Jan21  1000m CL2 Heavy8 R Jones 580 1 $4.80 Snitzari56.5kg 1.29L 59.19 7 8
20f13 MUDG Fri4Dec20  1200m BM58 Good4  CReith 60.5 1  $10 Dancing Dollar 58.5kg 0.02L 1:11.47 4 2
lof6 MWBK Wed 18Nov20 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 R Jones nfa 5 Expellable n/a 2.58L 52.94
120f 12 DUBB  Sun 13Sep20 1100m CL2-SW Good4 A Layt 59.0 9  $15 Blitzar 59.0kg 15.92L 1:02.23 5 10
> . Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 4
- : 10 PRIMAI‘ SCREAM Jockey Adrian Layt 55.5kg Prizemoney $41,550
e W ayear old bgy geAl\dm_g (tmsa|E) Win Range 1110m - 1200m W&P% 22-44
ire Sepoy Dam Ancient Song
g;‘:sg:—: S%ﬂiﬁ!nﬂa;tggﬁclaﬁg I:I:P,lAll_)thidder P J Dodds, D Portelli, Mrs N T Career 9.2:0-2 12 Mths 4:2-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-2
Robson, M V Taboni, J C Teytz Chanceux Racing (Mgr: D Nicholas), Presso Cogan  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Racing (Mgr: M A Preston) & Darby Racing Ancient Song (Mgr: S G Darby) Jockey 3:2-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap
With Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1000m CI3 Good4 A Layt 55.5 4 $21.00 The Neon Knight 55.0kg 0.78L 56.38 6 9
30f9 MWBK Thu7Jan21  1000m OPEN-BT Heavy8 R Jones n/a 1I._(;'iosggChance Dance n/a 2.84L
20f4 SCNE Mon 14Dec20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 ﬁ] Plracey— n/a épécial Reward n/a 0.93L 58.95
olmes
1of12 DUBB Fri12Jun20 1110m CL1 Good4 A Layt 59.5 5 $4.60F Primal Scream 59.5kg 1.35L 1:03.77 5 6
1of11 MUDG Sat23May20 1200m CG&E MDN Good4 A Layt 570 7 $3.60 Primal Scream 57.0kg 0.94L 1:13.39 5 5
h AU NTIE MONNIE Trainer Justin Blanch Barrier 9
Jockey Yvette Lewis 55.0kg Prizemoney $33,460
g_yea; ?ld ?ay gr br(;\vlv?tlm;{ef(female) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 67-100
: ire Arlington Dam Alittlebitofmonica
Breeder Mr B W McHugh Career32-1-0 12 Mths4:2-1-0 1stUp1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Owners J T Blanch & W R Grills Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 1:0-1-0
Colours Green, Red Diamond, White Cap I L0-U- 00¢ 22U ot Uv-1- cavy L1
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 TAMW Thu21Jan21 1000m CI3 Good4 Y Lewis 550 9 $4.20 The Neon Knight 55.0kg 1.74L 56.38 8§ 7
30f9 COFF Wed 30Dec20 810m OPEN-BT Heavyl10 Y Lewis n/a 4IZ\;Iglll'thern Wilderose n/a 3.27L
1of12 GRAF Thu9Jul20  1400m CL1 Good4 A Adkins 565 2 $4.20 A.untie Monnie 56.5kg 1.16L 1:22.92 3 2
20f7 TAMW Tue 16Jun20 1000m CL2 Heavyl0 Y Lewis 550 5 $2.80 Patagonian 57.5kg 0.50L 59.72 6 5
1of11 TAMW Mon 18May20 1000m MDN-SW Good4 Y Lewis 570 3 $12 Auntie Monnie 57.0kg 1.47L 58.66 7 6
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- TH E N EON KNIG HT Trainer Jeff Englebrecht Barrier 12
y Jockey Grant Buckley 55.0kg Prizemoney $46,955
+i 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1000m - 1012m W&P% 29-71
. Sire All Too Hard Dam She's Not
gwrelgfsr I;/rlﬁlgo?s:)?]us\l\ljlg)bl_tgw Riley, T Crosson, Miss E Crosson, Miss H R Career 7:2-3-0 12 Mths 8:3-3-0  1st Up 2.1-0-0 2nd Up 211-0-0
Stewart, E Stewart, R Stelwart, J Er;glebrecht,’ Miss X Da;lg & Miss C L Er;glebrecht Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 20-1-0 Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Colours White, Red And Blue Checked Cross, Red And Blue Checked Armbands, Jockey 3:3-0-0 Dist 4:2-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 TAMW Thu2lJan21 1000m CI3 Good4 G Buckley 550 12 $4.40 The Neon Knight 55.0kg 0.41L 56.38 7 4
10f10 COFF Wed 30Dec20 1012m CL1 Heavyl0 G Buckley 56.0 10 $3.10F1T0I?)e97Neon Knight 56.0kg 3.44L 5 4
10f10 TUNC Mon 7Dec20 1000m 3Y MDN Soft6 G Buckley 590 6 $2.20F The Neon Knight 59.0kg 2.12L 58.92 22
1of6  GOSF Wed 25Nov20 800m 3Y+ MDN-BT Good4 G Buckley n/a The Neon Knight n/a 0.93L 49.49
20f10 TARE  Mon 29Jun20 1000m MDN Soft6  RThompson  57.0 9 $2.05F Charmmebaby 56.0kg 0.32L 59.38 4 4
SHE CLAN Gs Trainer Colin Dixon Barrier 1
Jockey Daniel Northey 55.0kg Prizemoney $50,685

8 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Clang Dam Secret Stash
Breeder Mr G D Yorke

Win Range 900m - 1300m W&P% 14-38

: . Career 21:3-1-4 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Owners C R Dixon & A M Dixon . . . .
Colours White, Pink Stars And Sleeves, White Cap, Pink Stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-1-1  Soft 7:0-0-3 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 12 TAMW Thu 21Jan21 1000m CI3 Good4 D Northey 550  1$101.00 The Neon Knight 55.0kg 6.71L 56.38 9 10
20f9  GUNN Tue 15Dec20 900m OPEN-BT Good3 M Squires nfa 5 Prince Duporth n/a 0.03L 59.34
80f8 GUNN Sat5Dec20  1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 L Blanch nfa 1 Danebrook n/a 46.65L 57.91
1of8 NEWC Sat22Dec18 900m CL2 Good4  C Graham 540 7  $41 She Clangs 54.0kg 0.51L 52.76 5
40f9 SCON Fri14Dec18 900m CL3 Soft6 L Cumberland 540 1 $101 Norske Code 54.0kg 1.69L 51.61 6
,-* Trainer Peter Dixon Barrier 10
SAN DY TOWN Jockey Luke Cumberland 55.0kg Prizemoney $51,910
5 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 950m - 1050m W&P% 13-38
Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Caring
grv‘;ﬁgfs’ gjlesirxglrj]mmer Lodge Career 24:3-3-3 12 Mths 14:2-2-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Red, Royal Blue Stars, Red, White And Royal Blue Striped Sleeves Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 15:1-3-1  Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 13:3-1-3 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
12 of 12 TAMW Thu 21Jan21 1000m CI3 Good4 L Cumberland ~ 55.0 10$151.00 The Neon Knight 55.0kg 7.55L 56.38 1 38
70f12 INVE Frillan2l ~ 1050m BM58 Good4  J Worley 55.5 6  $5F Another Sheila 56.5kg 4.971 59.63 7 5
1of11 MORE Sat19Dec20 950m CL2-SW Heavy10 J Worley 570 10  $8 Sandy Town 57.0kg 1.74L 55.77 1 2
60f9 MORE Fri300ct20 950m CL3 Good3 M Weir 550 8  $18 Danebrook 57.0kg 5.09L 54.04 7
20f10 INVL  Sat170ct20 1100m BM50 Good4 K Stanley 58.0 1 $4.80 Big Surprise 61.5kg 2.46L 1:03.79
KENSINGTON KID Trainer Zach Hatch Barrier 8
Jockey Billy Cray 55.0kg Prizemoney $52,265
= & 6yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 10-37
—— =™ Sire Your Song Dam Vonzelle
grv‘;ﬁgfs’ ElFa;tthEugiyn;?srsmK seott Career 303-6:2 12 Mths 172-2-1 15t Up5:0-0:0  2nd Up 4000
Colours Lime Green, Black Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 2:0-1-1 Good 20:3-3-1  Soft 7.0-1-0 Heavy 1.0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 14:2-3-1 Track 6:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
80of12 TAMW Thu 21lJan21 1000m CI3 Good4 B Cray 55.0  8$201.00 The Neon Knight 55.0kg 1.87L 56.38 33
60f13 GUNN Thu 14Jan21 1000m BM58 Good4 B Cray 575 5  $16 Fourth Protocol 60.5kg 5.95L 56.4 35
80f12 INVE Frillan2l ~ 1050m BM58 Good4 L Tilley 580 4  $16 Another Sheila 56.5kg 5.66L 59.63 6 6
40f9 GUNN Sat5Dec20  1000m BM58 Soft5  C Gallagher 580 5 $6 Bryan's Babe 62.0kg 4.93L 57.01 6 6
10of9 QUIR  Sun22Nov20 1000m CG&E BM58 Good4 G Ryan 560 4 $8 Kensington Kid 56.0kg 0.29L 57.27 3 4
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